GRUNDY COUNTY (Contract No. CNW917 Call 001)

STP-EN/NH-15(205),31951-3203-14

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON U.S. 41A (S.R. 15) FROM NORTH OF CLIFFTOPS AVENUE (L.M. 1.30) TO I-24 (L.M. 1.81) IN MONTEAGLE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.506 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 9.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT

Rowe Construction Group, Inc.\$1,435,959.26Adams Contracting, LLC\$1,464,608.04Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC\$1,807,993.91

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

R	OA	D۱	NAY	CA	TE	GO	RY
---	----	----	------------	----	----	----	----

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$120,000.0000	\$120,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$31,042.5000	\$31,042.50
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$268,624.9900	\$268,624.99
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$22,500.0000	\$22,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$17,423.8000	\$17,423.80
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$249,194.6700	\$249,194.67
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$18,507.0000	\$18,507.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$95,638.0100	\$95,638.01
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		352.000 C.Y.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	002.000 0.11	\$42.0000	\$14,784.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$78.8000	\$27,737.60
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$19.3800	\$6,821.76
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	1,553.000 C.Y.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$48.0000	\$74,544.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$79.4000	\$123,308.20
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$13.7600	\$21,369.28
203-06	WATER			
		5.000 M.G.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$105.0000	\$525.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$37.1800	\$185.90
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		229.000 C.Y.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$110.9700	\$25,412.13
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$90.1700	\$20,648.93
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$12.1300	\$2,777.77
204-06.01	FLOWABLE FILL (GENERAL)			
	,	61.000 C.Y.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$30,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$598.0300	\$36,479.83
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$490.0000	\$29,890.00

CC	71	ITR	AC.	Г С	NΝ	/91	7

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		40.000 C.Y.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$1,800.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$25.9300	\$1,037.20
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$11.4800	\$459.20
209-08.06	ENHANCED SILT FENCE CHECK (TRAPEZOIDAL)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$2,520.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$3,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$336.0000	\$3,360.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$180.8300	\$1,808.30
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$420.0000	\$2,520.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$630.0000	\$3,780.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$381.8100	\$2,290.86
209-40.42	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 2)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$6,600.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$966.0000	\$5,796.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$738.5200	\$4,431.12
209-40.46	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 6)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$8,800.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$966.0000	\$7,728.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$635.4600	\$5,083.68
209-40.47	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 7)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$4,200.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,680.0000	\$3,360.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2,100.4800	\$4,200.96
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		715.000 TON		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$58.0000	\$41,470.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$54.1300	\$38,702.95
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$32.7200	\$23,394.80

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
86.000 TON		
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$225.0000	\$19,350.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$341.2500	\$29,347.50
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$118.7800	\$10,215.08
407-20.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
1,408.000 L.F.		
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$9.0000	\$12,672.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$4.2000	\$5,913.60
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$9.9900	\$14,065.92
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
78.000 TON		
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$275.0000	\$21,450.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$630.0000	\$49,140.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$123.7700	\$9,654.06
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
1,205.000 L.F.		
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$130.0000	\$156,650.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$255.2100	\$307,528.05
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$85.6600	\$103,220.30
607-06.02 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
20.000 L.F.		
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$259.1800	\$5,183.60
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$388.4400	\$7,768.80
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$165.6300	\$3,312.60
611-02.12 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 3		
1.000 EACH		
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$11,763.8400	\$11,763.84
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$7,864.2200	\$7,864.22
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$17,423.7000	\$17,423.70
611-07.31 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)		
1.000 EACH		
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$5,966.3500	\$5,966.35
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$5,651.8700	\$5,651.87
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$4,907.6500	\$4,907.65
611-07.60 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1		
1.000 EACH		
Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$5,966.3500	\$5,966.35
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$7,138.2200	\$7,138.22
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$6,490.0000	\$6,490.00

			C	CONTRACT CNW917
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-12.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		3.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$7,625.7300	\$22,877.19
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4,925.8700	\$14,777.61
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$7,829.8800	\$23,489.64
611-12.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		5.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	5.000 <u>=</u> .1011	\$9,700.0000	\$48,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5,842.8300	\$29,214.15
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$10,477.9700	\$52,389.85
	g,		***,********	4 0-,000
611-14.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$8,200.0000	\$16,400.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$9,381.3200	\$18,762.64
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$12,489.6700	\$24,979.34
611-42.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	, ,	5.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	5.500 EAST	\$8,500.0000	\$42,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4,260.3700	\$21,301.85
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$7,679.5900	\$38,397.95
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		10,882.000 S.F.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$152,348.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$10.5300	\$114,587.46
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$12.3800	\$134,719.16
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		1,850.000 S.F.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$51,800.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$18.4400	\$34,114.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$12.9100	\$23,883.50
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	(,	160.000 S.F.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	100.000 3.1 .	\$56.5300	\$9,044.80
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$80.9200	\$12,947.20
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$42.0200	\$6,723.20
	1.0.1.0 Diod. Excavating, LEO		ψ 2.0200	ψο, ι 20.20
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		88.000 C.Y.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$79,200.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$843.3800	\$74,217.44
	Marrie Bros Evenyating LLC		¢402 7000	¢42 265 52

Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC

\$43,365.52

\$492.7900

	CONTRACT	CNW917
UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		50.000 TON		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$72.0000	\$3,600.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$74.8000	\$3,740.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$51.8900	\$2,594.50
700 05 00	MACHINED DID DAD (OLACO D)			
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		70.000 TON	#	# 0.40.00
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$72.0000	\$5,040.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$74.8000	\$5,236.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$49.3200	\$3,452.40
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		1,408.000 L.F.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	·	\$15.0000	\$21,120.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$18.6700	\$26,287.36
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$11.5400	\$16,248.32
	•			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$190,000.0000	\$190,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$131,628.9300	\$131,628.93
712-04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
712-04.01	TEXIDEE DROMS (CHARRELIZING)	250.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	230.000 EAGI1	\$45.0000	\$11,250.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$47.2500	\$11,812.50
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$33.5800	\$8,395.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		********	***************************************
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		272.000 S.F.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$2,176.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$10.5000	\$2,856.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$9.6600	\$2,627.52
712-07 03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
712 07.00	TEM STATE SATISFIES	48.000 L.F.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	40.000 E.I .	\$25.0000	\$1,200.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$21.0000	\$1,008.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$45.0000	\$2,160.00
	Nome Bloc. Executating, 220		ψ10.0000	Ψ2,100.00
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
		2,200.000 L.F.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$7,700.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.4600	\$9,812.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$5.8100	\$12,782.00

			0	ONTRACT CHW917
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		33.000 LB.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$495.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7.3500	\$242.55
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$4.7700	\$157.41
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		5.000 S.F.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$175.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$26.2500	\$131.25
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$22.0500	\$110.25
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$8,540.0000	\$25,620.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$8,925.0000	\$26,775.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$6,581.5100	\$19,744.53
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$262.5000	\$1,050.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$181.8700	\$727.48
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,625.0000	\$2,625.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$894.6200	\$894.62
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$268.2500	\$1,073.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$157.5000	\$630.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$69.4100	\$277.64
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$9,200.0000	\$9,200.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$10,500.0000	\$10,500.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2,393.3000	\$2,393.30
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$132,000.0000	\$132,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$358,366.2900	\$358,366.29

			CC	NTRACT CNW917
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		146.000 S.Y.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$1,168.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6.2400	\$911.04
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$3.0200	\$440.92
740-11.02	2 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		1,120.000 L.F.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$16,800.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.6200	\$5,174.40
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$3.2900	\$3,684.80
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		13.000 UNIT		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$1,560.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$126.0000	\$1,638.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$30.4600	\$395.98
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		15.000 M.G.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$5,250.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$105.0000	\$1,575.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$61.7900	\$926.85
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		1,372.000 S.Y.		
	Rowe Construction Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$20,580.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7.5600	\$10,372.32
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$3.7000	\$5,076.40

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$1,435,959.26
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,464,608.04
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$1,807,993.91

Rowe Construction Group, Inc.	\$1,435,959.26
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,464,608.04
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$1,807,993.91

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, COCKE, GRAINGER, JEFFERSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, ROANE, AND SEVIER (Contract No. CNW319 Call 002)

R1BVAR-M3-017

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 29, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$596,837.30

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$686,762.92

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY

719-01 SWEEPING

16,001.000 L.M.

 Blevins Enterprises, Inc.
 \$37.3000
 \$596,837.30

 Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC
 \$42.9200
 \$686,762.92

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$596,837.30
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	\$686,762.92

TAL CONTRACT	
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$596,837.30
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	\$686,762.92

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, COCKE, GRAINGER, JEFFERSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, ROANE, AND SEVIER (Contract No. CNW321 Call 003)

R1BVAR-M3-018

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 29, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$112,467.00

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$177,250.00

			CONTRACT CNW321
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY			
611-07.11 CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)			
	1,527.000 EACH		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	1,0211000 271011	\$40.0000	\$61,080.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC		\$55.0000	\$83,985.00
Chooping Colporation of Amorica, 220		ψου.σσσ	Ψοσ,σσσ.σσ
611-07.12 CLEAN DRAIN(WALL DRAIN)			
,	141.000 EACH		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$4,512.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC		\$40.0000	\$5,640.00
,		·	. ,
611-07.13 PIPE CLEANING (<18IN DIA.)			
	1,500.000 L.F.		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	·	\$2.0000	\$3,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC		\$4.0000	\$6,000.00
611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)			
	250.000 L.F.		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$750.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,000.00
611-07.20 HEAVY DRAIN CLEANING			

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

75.000 EACH

60.000 EACH

\$175.0000

\$275.0000

\$500.0000

\$1,000.0000

\$13,125.00

\$20,625.00

\$30,000.00

\$60,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$112,467.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	\$177,250.00

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$112,467.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	\$177,250.00

BEDFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNW300 Call 004)

HSIP/PHSIP-200(42),02946-3408-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$268,411.05

 Volunteer Paving, LLC
 \$348,025.91

 LU, Inc.
 \$371,501.89

			C	CHIRACI CHWSUC
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$7,250.0000	\$7,250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		723.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.2000	\$3,759.60
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6.6200	\$4,786.26
	LU, Inc.		\$6.6200	\$4,786.26
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		3,912.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0500	\$19,755.60
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.6400	\$18,151.68
	LU, Inc.		\$4.6400	\$18,151.68
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE F	POST		
		4,860.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.9500	\$28,917.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.4000	\$26,244.00
	LU, Inc.		\$5.4000	\$26,244.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THIC	ck)		
		382.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.5000	\$5,157.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$13.9100	\$5,313.62
	LU, Inc.		\$13.9100	\$5,313.62
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THIC	ck)		
		1,285.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.1500	\$18,182.75
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.1100	\$19,416.35
	LU, Inc.		\$15.1100	\$19,416.35
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		97.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,425.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$50.0000	\$4,850.00
	LU, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$4,850.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MAR	KERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		1,232.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$27.0000	\$33,264.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$45.0000	\$55,440.00
	LU, Inc.		\$45.9000	\$56,548.80

			CONTRACT CNW300
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	484.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$20.5000	\$9,922.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$9,680.00
LU, Inc.		\$20.4000	\$9,873.60
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	67.300 L.M.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,960.0000	\$131,908.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$161,520.00
LU, Inc.		\$2,907.0000	\$195,641.10
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
	6,906.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$0.8500	\$5,870.10
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$27,624.00
LU, Inc.		\$4.0800	\$28,176.48
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		

Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$2,000.00

\$10,000.00

\$1,000.00

\$2,000.0000

\$10,000.0000

\$1,000.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$268,411.05
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$348,025.91
LU, Inc.	\$371,501.89

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$268,411.05
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$348,025.91
LU, Inc.	\$371,501.89

BLOUNT COUNTY (Contract No. CNW298 Call 006)

HSIP/PHSIP-500(52),05946-3416-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$429,764.20

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNW298 EXTENSION
407-20.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	440.000 5		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	140.000 L.F.	\$5.3500	\$749.00
701-03 CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	14.000 C.Y.	\$735.0000	\$10,290.00
702-01 CONCRETE CURB	4 000 O V		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	4.000 C.Y.	\$2,075.0000	\$8,300.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$1,650.0000	\$3,300.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	4 400 000 1 5		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,400.000 L.F.	\$4.0000	\$5,600.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	375.000 L.F.	\$36.2500	\$13,593.75
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$3,250.0000	\$6,500.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$16,750.0000	\$16,750.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	36.000 EACH	\$38.0000	\$1,368.00
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	178.000 S.F.	\$24.0000	\$4,272.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,236.000 L.F.	\$5.3500	\$6,612.60
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			

5,590.000 LB.

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$30,465.50

\$5.4500

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNW298 EXTENSION
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	9,087.000 LB.	\$6.1500	\$55,885.05
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	1,449.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,449.000 S.F.	\$13.4500	\$19,489.05
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,541.000 S.F.	\$14.2500	\$21,959.25
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING	230.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	230.000 EACH	\$20.0000	\$4,600.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	24 000 C V		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	21.000 S.Y.	\$22.0000	\$462.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	400 000 5		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	429.000 L.F.	\$12.0000	\$5,148.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WAL			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	40.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$1,000.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	00 000 1 14		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	80.900 L.M.	\$2,450.0000	\$198,205.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2,790.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$2,790.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			

1.000 LS

\$12,425.0000

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$12,425.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$429,764.20

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$429,764.20

BRADLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNW293 Call 007)

HSIP/PHSIP-600(36),06946-3436-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$234,650.85

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNW293 EXTENSION
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	400 000 1 5		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	490.000 L.F.	\$3.7500	\$1,837.50
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)	16.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$38.0000	\$608.00
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION	475 000 O F		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	175.000 S.F.	\$25.0000	\$4,375.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,362.000 L.F.	\$7.3500	\$10,010.70
713-02.22 BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	040.0001.5		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	240.000 L.F.	\$6.0000	\$1,440.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	0 470 000 LB		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2,470.000 LB.	\$5.1500	\$12,720.50
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	4 C44 000 L B		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	4,641.000 LB.	\$6.1500	\$28,542.15
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	992 000 S E		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	882.000 S.F.	\$13.5000	\$11,907.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	651.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.5000	\$10,090.50
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING	02 000 54 011		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	93.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$4,650.00

512.000 EACH

716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$29,696.00

\$58.0000

			CONTRACT CNW293
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	277.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.5000	\$4,293.50
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	32.000 L.M.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	02.000 E.IIII	\$3,215.0000	\$102,880.00
716-13.05 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)	840.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	040.000 E.I .	\$2.5000	\$2,100.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		

\$3,500.0000

\$3,500.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$234,650.85

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$234,650.85

COUNTIES BRADLEY, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, MARION, PUTNAM, SEQUATCHIE, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNW334 Call 008)

R2BVAR-M3-013

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 29, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$292,000.80

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$603,876.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY

719-01 SWEEPING

7,644.000 L.M.

 Blevins Enterprises, Inc.
 \$38.2000
 \$292,000.80

 Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC
 \$79.0000
 \$603,876.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$292,000.80
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	\$603,876.00

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$292,000.80
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	\$603,876.00

COUNTIES BRADLEY, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, MARION, PUTNAM, SEQUATCHIE, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNW335 Call 009)

R2BVAR-M3-014

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 29, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$187,500.00

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$226,000.00

		С	ONTRACT CNW335
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.10 CLEAN DRAIN (TRENCH DRAIN)			
	16,000.000 L.F.		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$72,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC		\$3.2500	\$52,000.00
611-07.11 CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)			
	800.000 EACH		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$36,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC		\$45.0000	\$36,000.00
611-07.12 CLEAN DRAIN(WALL DRAIN)			
	500.000 EACH		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$20,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC		\$35.0000	\$17,500.00
611-07.13 PIPE CLEANING (<18IN DIA.)			
	12,000.000 L.F.		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$24,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC		\$3.5000	\$42,000.00
611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)			
	1,000.000 L.F.		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$3,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC		\$3.5000	\$3,500.00
611-07.20 HEAVY DRAIN CLEANING			
	100.000 EACH		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$17,500.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC		\$250.0000	\$25,000.00
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE			
	50.000 EACH		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$15,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$50,000.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$187,500.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	\$226,000.00

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$187,500.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	\$226,000.00

CAMPBELL COUNTY (Contract No. CNW328 Call 010)

07003-3250-04,NH-SIP-I-75-3(193),07100-3168-44

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON I-75 (U.S. 25W) AT THE U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) (MM 134) INTERCHANGES, AND SIGNAL UPGRADES ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) AT S.R. 116 (L.M. 32.18) IN CARYVILLE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.176 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

 ${\sf J}$ & M Grading Division, LLC

\$2,976,489.00

Twin K Construction, Inc. \$3,641,995.20

UNIT	PRICE
------	-------

			CC	DIVIRACI CIVVS20
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$36,442.5700	\$36,442.57
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$125,000.0000 \$56,079.1600	\$125,000.00 \$56,079.16
	TWITE CONSTRUCTION, ITC.		φ30,079.1000	\$30,079.10
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		4,534.000 C.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$36.9800	\$90,680.00 \$167,667.32
	Twiff R Constitution, Inc.		ψ30.9000	\$107,007.32
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
	1040 11 5::: 110	7,739.000 TON	# 00.000	# 004.000.04
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.3600 \$34.5200	\$204,000.04 \$267,150.28
			***	, , , , , ,
203-06	WATER			
	10.110	1.000 M.G.	# 000 0000	# 000 00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$200.0000 \$179.2700	\$200.00 \$179.27
	Twiff Conduction, mo.		ψ170.2700	ψ170.27
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	000 000 O V		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	280.000 C.Y.	\$45.0000	\$12,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$62.0400	\$12,000.00
			·	
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)	50 000 O V		
	L. M. Cradina Division LLC	56.000 C.Y.	¢200 0000	\$24,290,00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$380.0000 \$432.0300	\$21,280.00 \$24,193.68
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	0.800 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	U.OUU L.IVI.	\$2,500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,674.5900	\$1,339.67
200 02 24	FILTER COCK (42 INCLI)			
209-03.21	FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)	709.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	. 55.000 E.I .	\$8.4000	\$5,955.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$6,381.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
-		53.500 C.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.0000	\$535.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$33.0600	\$1,768.71

				CONTRACT CNW328
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		967.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.2500	\$5,076.75
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.6300	\$5,444.21
000 00 00	TEMPORARY OUT FENCE (MITHOUT RACKING)			
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	929.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	929.000 L.F.	\$2.6500	\$2,461.85
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.8100	\$2,610.49
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		1.000 EACH	•	.
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,500.0000 \$3,375.8600	\$1,500.00 \$3,375.86
	Twill Constitution, Inc.		ψο,ο/ ο.οοοο	ψο,ο7 ο.οο
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		5.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$525.0000	\$2,625.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$562.6400	\$2,813.20
209-40.44	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 4)			
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,575.0000	\$1,575.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,687.9300	\$1,687.93
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
303-01		3,706.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	0,100.000 1011	\$28.3000	\$104,879.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$39.8500	\$147,684.10
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	704 000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	704.000 TON	\$35.0000	\$24,640.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$67.2100	\$47,315.84
	,		·	, ,
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	!		
		105.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$300.0000	\$31,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$186.8000	\$19,614.00
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		254.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$275.0000	\$69,850.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$181.1700	\$46,017.18
307-01 22	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
JU1-U1.22	AG 30110. min(i 010-22) (DI mid-11m) GN. A-3	161.000 TON		
	LOMOssalina Division LLO		# 000 0000	#40.000.00

J & M Grading Division, LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$48,300.00

\$31,523.80

\$300.0000

\$195.8000

			C	ONTRACT CNW328
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM)	GRADING A		
	, , , ,	776.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$140.0000	\$108,640.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$167.6700	\$130,111.92
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM)	GRADING B-M2		
		351.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$175.0000	\$61,425.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$185.6700	\$65,170.17
307-03 01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM)	GRADING A		
307-03.01	ACITIALI GONORLIL MIX (I GIO 22) (DI MB-11M)	506.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	300.000 1014	\$180.0000	\$91,080.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$189.0500	\$95,659.30
	,		***************************************	4 00,0000
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM)	GRADING B-M2		
		274.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$215.0000	\$58,910.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$185.6700	\$50,873.58
307-03.10	ASPHALT CONC MIX (PG76-22)(BPMB-HM) GR CS			
		79.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$300.0000	\$23,700.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$252.0600	\$19,912.74
313-03	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE			
	-	1,156.000 S.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	.,	\$201.3500	\$232,760.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$335.3000	\$387,606.80
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		4.960 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,960.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,462.8700	\$7,255.84
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
403-01	BITOMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (10)	6.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	6.000 TON	\$1,200.0000	\$7,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,012.7600	\$6,076.56
			ψ.,σ. <u>=</u> σσσ	φο,σ. σ.σσ
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		206.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$300.0000	\$61,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$243.0600	\$50,070.36
411-03.23	ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC			
		79.000 TON	_	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$428.3800	\$33,842.02
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$357.8400	\$28,269.36

				CONTRACT CNW328
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
444 42 04	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (TOIN WIDTH)	0.400 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	Ol-100 Elilli	\$23,000.0000	\$9,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22,435.4000	\$8,974.16
415 01 01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
413-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	382.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	302.000 1014	\$30.0000	\$11,460.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$83.2700	\$31,809.14
E01 01 02	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"			
301-01.03	FORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE FAVEMENT (FLAIN) TO	1,156.000 S.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	1,130.000 0.11	\$215.2500	\$248,829.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$219.0800	\$253,256.48
004.04.04	OLAGO A GONODETE (DO ADMAN)			
604-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)	27.000 C.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	27.000 G.1.	\$1,260.0000	\$34,020.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,282.4200	\$34,625.34
607.02.02	40" CONCRETE BIRE OUT VERT (CLASS III)			
007-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	12.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	12.000 2.11 1	\$300.0000	\$3,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$247.3800	\$2,968.56
611-07 01	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
011-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FIFE ENDWALLS)	1.000 C.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	1.000 0.11.	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,601.7000	\$2,601.70
611 07 02	STEEL DAD DEINICODCEMENT (DIDE ENDWALLS)			
011-07.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)	45.000 LB.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	.0.000 22.	\$3.0000	\$135.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.5800	\$206.10
611 ₋ 00 03	CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
011-09.03	CAFFING EXISTING CATCHDASIN	3.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	0.000 =/.0.1	\$2,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,504.1900	\$4,512.57
611_42.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
011-42.01	CATCH BASINS, TIFE 42, 0 - 4 DEFIN	1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,039.5500	\$8,039.55
705 00 04	W DEAM CD (TVDE 2) MACUTI 2			
/ UD-Ub.U1	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			

1,096.000 L.F.

J & M Grading Division, LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$38,195.60

\$44,190.72

\$34.8500

\$40.3200

				CONTRACT CNW328
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		1,090.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	.,	\$2.0000	\$2,180.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.2100	\$1,318.90
	TWITE CONSTITUTION, INC.		ψ1.2100	ψ1,510.90
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		847.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,541.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,694.00
709-05-05	5 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
100 00:00	(02/00//0)	100.000 TON		
	LO M. Ore dia a Division. LLO	100.000 TON	# 40,0000	#4.000.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
	I WIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$63.8400	\$6,384.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		46.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,840.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$57.4000	\$2,640.40
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH FIFE)	1,794.000 L.F.		
	L. M. Crading Division LLC	1,794.000 L.F.	¢15 0000	¢26.040.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$25.0100	\$26,910.00 \$44,867.94
	I WIII N CONSTRUCTION, INC.		φ23.0100	φ44,007.94
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		233.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,796.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20.5800	\$4,795.14
710-06 14	5 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
710-00.10	EATERAL GROENGRAM ENDWALL (U.1)	9.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	3.000 LAON	\$1,500.0000	\$13,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,425.3100	\$13,300.00
	Twiff it Goristi delioff, inc.		ψ1,+23.3100	Ψ12,021.13
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$163,998.2900	\$163,998.29
712-02 03	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
7 12-02.02	INTERCORNECTED FOR FABLE BARRIER RAIL	1,816.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	1,010.000 E.11	\$20.0000	\$36,320.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$46.9000	\$85,170.40
			ψ.0.0000	φοσ, . τ σ. τσ
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		3.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,314.3600	\$21,943.08

			CONTRACT CNW328
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	70.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000 \$28.1300	\$2,450.00 \$1,969.10
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	55.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$18.0000 \$16.8800	\$990.00 \$928.40
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	590.000 S.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$13.2500 \$14.0700	\$7,817.50 \$8,301.30
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,575.0000 \$1,687.9300	\$3,150.00 \$3,375.86
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	6,160.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.3000 \$3.5400	\$20,328.00 \$21,806.40
712-09.08 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
	6,160.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.9000 \$3.0900	\$17,864.00 \$19,034.40
713-14.21 STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
	51.000 S.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$57.7500 \$61.8900	\$2,945.25 \$3,156.39
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$17,500.0000 \$11,252.8700	\$17,500.00 \$11,252.87
713-15.07 SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
	1.000 EACH	*	•-
J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$525.0000 \$562.6400	\$525.00 \$562.64
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	2.000 EACH	^-	*.
10 M O P D C C L L O		ma 227 5222	m40 075 00

J & M Grading Division, LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$12,075.00

\$12,940.80

\$6,037.5000

\$6,470.4000

			co	NTRACT CNW328
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-03	JACKED OR BORED CONDUIT			
714-03	JACKED OR BORED CONDUIT	175.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	173.000 L.I .	\$14.2000	\$2,485.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.1800	\$2,656.50
74.4.02.04	DIDECT BURNAL CONDUIT (28 DVC COUEDIN E 40)			
714-03.01	DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)	2,450.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	2,430.000 L.I .	\$11.5000	\$28,175.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12.2900	\$30,110.50
714 05 02	DULL POVES (TVDE A)			
714-05.02	PULL BOXES (TYPE A)	6.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	0.000 = 7.0	\$3,150.0000	\$18,900.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,375.8600	\$20,255.16
714-06 04	CABLE (1/C # 8 AWG)			
714-00.04	OABLE (IIO # 0 ANO)	4,500.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	•	\$0.6500	\$2,925.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$0.6900	\$3,105.00
714-06.05	CABLE (1/C # 6 AWG)			
	·	8,900.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	•	\$1.0000	\$8,900.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$9,345.00
714-08.09	LIGHT STANDARDS (45' M.H.)			
	· · ·	5.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$21,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4,501.1500	\$22,505.75
714-08.20	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARD			
		5.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,150.0000	\$15,750.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,375.8600	\$16,879.30
714-08.34	REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD			
		3.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$3,150.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,125.2900	\$3,375.87
714-09.09	LUMINAIRES (LED - 105W)			
		5.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,575.0000	\$7,875.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,687.9300	\$8,439.65
714-25	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION			
		2.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,675.0000	\$7,350.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4,251.6400	\$8,503.28

CON	TRACT	CNW328

			CO	NIRACI CNW328
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.06	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, WHITE			
		50.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.2500	\$762.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$16.3200	\$816.00
716-01.07	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW	1		
		50.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.2500	\$762.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$16.3200	\$816.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (B	I-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
		50.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$78.7500	\$3,937.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$84.4000	\$4,220.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARK	KER .		
		50.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.5000	\$525.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$112.5300	\$5,626.50
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION S	TRIPING)		
		63.000 S.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$33.9000	\$2,135.70
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$36.2900	\$2,286.27
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		139.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$16.0000	\$2,224.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$17.1600	\$2,385.24
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROV	V)		
		9.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$183.7500	\$1,653.75
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$196.9300	\$1,772.37
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		191.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.2500	\$2,912.75
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$16.3200	\$3,117.12
716-05.49	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)			
		0.040 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7,875.0000	\$315.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,439.6500	\$337.59
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN	LINE)		
		0.800 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$13,125.0000	\$10,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14,066.0800	\$11,252.86

				CONTRACT CNW328
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED L	INE)		
710-12.03	ENTIANCED PLATEINE THERMIO PVIIIT INIKKING (OIN DOTTED E	422.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2.6500	\$1,118.30
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.8100	\$1,185.82
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
		325.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7.1000	\$2,307.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.6000	\$2,470.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$130,000.0000	\$130,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$299,907.4800	\$299,907.48
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7,875.0000	\$7,875.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,439.6500	\$8,439.65
730-02.08	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 POLE MOUNTED)			
	(130 1 322 113011 22)	3.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	0.000 E/1011	\$1,181.2500	\$3,543.75
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,265.9500	\$3,797.85
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
100 02.00	GIGHAL HEAD AGGLINDET (100 WITH BAGIN EATE)	8.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	0.000 LAON	\$1,391.2500	\$11,130.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,491.0000	\$11,928.00
730-02 17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
	(100 / 12 / 100 / 12 / 100 / 12 / 10 / 12 / 10 / 12 / 12	2.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,942.5000	\$3,885.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,081.7800	\$4,163.56
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	(1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,391.2500	\$1,391.25
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,491.0000	\$1,491.00
730-02.31	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A2 POLE MOUNTED)			
		3.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,181.2500	\$3,543.75
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,265.9500	\$3,797.85
730-02.32	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A2 WITH BACKPLATE)			

4.000 EACH

J & M Grading Division, LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$5,565.00

\$5,964.00

\$1,391.2500

\$1,491.0000

			С	ONTRACT CNW328
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
720 02 24	INCTALL BUILDOY (TVDC D)			
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)	12.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	12.000 EAGIT	\$1,575.0000	\$18,900.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,687.9300	\$20,255.16
730-03.24	INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B			
	10110 11 51 11 11 10	2.000 EACH	40.005.000	A = 0=0 00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,625.0000 \$2,813.2200	\$5,250.00 \$5,626.44
	TWILL TO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Ψ2,013.2200	ψ3,020.44
730-03.32	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE			
		10.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$47.2500	\$472.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$50.6400	\$506.40
730-03.33	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION			
		8.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$262.5000	\$2,100.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$281.3200	\$2,250.56
700 00 55	FIRED ORTIO DROP OARLE (OF)			
730-03.55	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (6F)	0.0001.5		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	8.000 L.F.	\$47.2500	\$378.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$50.6400	\$376.00 \$405.12
	, ,		,	•
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		2.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,675.0000	\$7,350.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,938.5000	\$7,877.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		1,394.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.4500	\$4,809.30
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.6800	\$5,129.92
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		2,359.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	_,~~~~~	\$3.8500	\$9,082.15
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.0800	\$9,624.72
700 00 10	INTERCONNECT CARLE FIRE CREEK (44	SERVE SINGLE MODE		
730-08.40	INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (12	•		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	320.000 L.F.	\$2.6500	\$848.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.8100	\$899.20
	·		•	•
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		1,047.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$13.6000 \$14.5300	\$14,239.20 \$15,212.01
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14.5300	\$15,212.91

				CONTRACT CNW328
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.03	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		135.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$18.3600	\$2,478.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$19.6800	\$2,656.80
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
		102.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$19.5900	\$1,998.18
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$2,142.00
730-12.14	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
		562.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$24.4000 \$26.1500	\$13,712.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.1500	\$14,696.30
730-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - STOP LINE)			
	10.110	3.000 EACH	# 0.450.000	400.050.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9,450.0000 \$10,127.5800	\$28,350.00 \$30,382.74
	TWITE CONGREGATION		Ψ10,127.0000	φου,ουΣ.7 1
730-13.09	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - ADVANCE)			
		2.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9,450.0000 \$10,127.5800	\$18,900.00 \$20,255.16
	TWILL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$10,127.5600	\$20,233.16
730-13.13	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR)			
		4.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$9,450.0000	\$37,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10,127.5800	\$40,510.32
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		2.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$28,875.0000	\$57,750.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30,945.3800	\$61,890.76
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
		2.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7,593.9100	\$15,187.82
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,138.4000	\$16,276.80
730-23.30	PEDESTAL POLE (TYPE B - 16 FEET)			
		2.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6,300.0000	\$12,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6,751.7200	\$13,503.44
730-23.80	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')			
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$26,250.0000	\$26,250.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$28,132.1700	\$28,132.17

				CONTRACT CNW328
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
700 00 00				
730-23.88	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')	1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	1.000 EAGI1	\$26,775.0000	\$26,775.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$28,694.8100	\$28,694.81
730-25.01	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 50')			
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$28,612.5000	\$28,612.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30,664.0600	\$30,664.06
730-25.07	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')			
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$29,925.0000	\$29,925.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$32,070.6700	\$32,070.67
730-25.11	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 60')			
	LOMO E BULL IIIO	1.000 EACH	004.405.0000	004.405.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$34,125.0000 \$36,571.8200	\$34,125.00 \$36,571.82
	Twiff & Constitution, inc.		ψ30,371.0200	ψ30,371.02
730-25.12	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 60' & 60')			
		1.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$44,100.0000	\$44,100.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$47,262.0400	\$47,262.04
740 40 02	CECTEVILLE (TYPE HI)/EDOCION CONTROL			
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	280.000 S.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	200.000 3.1.	\$3.1000	\$868.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.0200	\$1,125.60
	,			. ,
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		2,764.000 S.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2.3200	\$6,412.48
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.2900	\$6,329.56
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		532.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	332.300 L.I .	\$6.1400	\$3,266.48
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.5800	\$3,500.56
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		58.800 UNIT		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$84.0000	\$4,939.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$90.0200	\$5,293.18
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		106.000 UNIT		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$52.5000	\$5,565.00
	Twin K Construction Inc		¢56.2600	\$5,062,56

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$5,963.56

\$56.2600

				CONTRACT CNW328
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
001-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MOLCH)	211.000 UNIT		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	2	\$40.9000	\$8,629.90
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$43.8300	\$9,248.13
004.02	WATER (CEEDING & CORDING)			
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	14.200 M.G.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	14.200 W.G.	\$183.7500	\$2,609.25
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$196.9300	\$2,796.41
805-12.03	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE III)	5 242 000 S V		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	5,242.000 S.Y.	\$1.2600	\$6,604.92
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.3500	\$7,076.70
710.01.01		ov supports)		
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIG	8.000 C.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	8.000 C.1.	\$1,260.0000	\$10,080.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,457.7000	\$11,661.60
712 01 02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION	I FOD SIGN SUDDODTS)		
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (FOUNDATION	1,484.000 LB.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	1, 10 11000 221	\$5.4100	\$8,028.44
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.8000	\$8,607.20
713-02 14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
710 02.14	· LEXIBLE BELINEATON (WIIIL)	10.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$51.4500	\$514.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$55.1400	\$551.40
713-02 15	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)			
7.10 02.110		10.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$51.4500	\$514.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$55.1400	\$551.40
713-05	STEEL HOLLOW SQUARE POST (BREAKAWA	AY) SIGN SUPPORTS		
		274.000 LB.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.3000	\$1,726.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.7500	\$1,849.50
713-06	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY)) SIGN SUPPORT		
		4,975.000 LB.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.3000	\$31,342.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.7500	\$33,581.25
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE P	OST		
		351.000 LB.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	-	\$6.5600	\$2,302.56
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.0300	\$2,467.53

			CONTRACT CNW328
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		0.11.1.11.02	
713-11.03 2 1/2" DIA ROUND STEEL TUBE SIGN POST			
	101.000 LB.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.5600	\$662.56
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.0300	\$710.03
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE			
	4.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$630.0000	\$2,520.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$675.1700	\$2,700.68
713-11.23 ROUND POST SLIP BASE			
	2.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$630.0000	\$1,260.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$675.1700	\$1,350.34
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	65.000 S.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$16.8000	\$1,092.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$1,170.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	130.000 S.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$18.9000	\$2,457.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20.2600	\$2,633.80

276.000 S.F.

\$35.7000

\$38.2600

713-14

EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS

J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$9,853.20 \$10,559.76

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$2,976,489.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3,641,995.20

TOTAL CONTRACT

TAL CONTRACT		
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$2,976,489.00	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3,641,995.20	

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 07, 2022

CANNON COUNTY (Contract No. CNW348 Call 011)

HSIP-1(393),08001-3248-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) FROM NEAR BARKER ROAD (L.M. 1.15) TO EAST OF HOOVER ROAD (L.M. 2.50).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.335 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2023

DBE GOAL 10.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$2,072,516.68
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,411,734.25
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,586,985.35
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,957,711.19
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$3,407,299.44

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	001101110011011 01711120, 211120 71112 01111220	1.000 LS		
	The sleep A color of the C	1.000 LS	#05 000 0000	#05.000.00
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$135,000.0000	\$135,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$87,600.0000 \$51,400.0000	\$87,600.00 \$51,400.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$295,624.9900	\$295,624.99
	Norths Bios. Excavaling, LLC		\$295,624.9900	Ψ295,02 4 .99
202-01 01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
202-01.01	REMOVAE OF OTROOTORES AND OBOTROOTIONS	1.000 LS		
	Tipoloy Apphalt III C	1:000 LS	\$7.040.0000	¢7 040 00
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$7,040.0000	\$7,040.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12,000.0000 \$4,000.0000	\$12,000.00 \$4,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC			\$4,000.00 \$190,500.00
	• •		\$190,500.0000 \$255,228.0000	\$255,228.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$255,226.0000	\$255,226.00
202-01.15	REMOVAL OF PIPE (42", STA. 134+48.71)			
	······································	4.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	4.000 E.i .	\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$280.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$375.0000	\$1,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$24.5100	\$98.04
	Nome Blos. Excavating, ELO		Ψ24.0100	Ψ00.0-
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	3,036.000 C.Y.		
203-01		3,036.000 C.Y.	\$32,0000	\$97.152.00
203-01	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	3,036.000 C.Y.	\$32.0000 \$20.0000	\$97,152.00 \$60,720.00
203-01	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3,036.000 C.Y.	·	\$60,720.00
203-01	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	3,036.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000 \$65.0000	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00
203-01	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3,036.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000	\$60,720.00
203-01	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	3,036.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60
203-01	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	3,036.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	3,036.000 C.Y. 2,303.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500 \$19.3800	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60 \$58,837.68
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500 \$19.3800	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60 \$58,837.68
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500 \$19.3800 \$35.0000 \$20.0000	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60 \$58,837.68 \$80,605.00 \$46,060.00
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500 \$19.3800 \$35.0000 \$20.0000 \$65.0000	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60 \$58,837.68 \$80,605.00 \$46,060.00 \$149,695.00
203-03	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500 \$19.3800 \$35.0000 \$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$42.4800	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60 \$58,837.68 \$80,605.00 \$46,060.00 \$149,695.00 \$97,831.44
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	2,303.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500 \$19.3800 \$35.0000 \$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$42.4800	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60 \$58,837.68 \$80,605.00 \$46,060.00 \$149,695.00 \$97,831.44
203-03	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL		\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500 \$19.3800 \$35.0000 \$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$42.4800 \$19.7600	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60 \$58,837.68 \$80,605.00 \$46,060.00 \$149,695.00 \$97,831.44 \$45,507.28
203-03	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2,303.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500 \$19.3800 \$35.0000 \$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$42.4800 \$19.7600	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60 \$58,837.68 \$80,605.00 \$46,060.00 \$149,695.00 \$97,831.44 \$45,507.28
203-03	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2,303.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500 \$19.3800 \$35.0000 \$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$42.4800 \$19.7600 \$18.0000 \$10.0000	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60 \$58,837.68 \$80,605.00 \$46,060.00 \$149,695.00 \$97,831.44 \$45,507.28 \$16,776.00 \$9,320.00
203-03	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	2,303.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500 \$19.3800 \$35.0000 \$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$42.4800 \$19.7600 \$10.0000 \$45.0000	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60 \$58,837.68 \$80,605.00 \$46,060.00 \$149,695.00 \$97,831.44 \$45,507.28 \$16,776.00 \$9,320.00 \$41,940.00
203-03	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Materials, LLC	2,303.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500 \$19.3800 \$35.0000 \$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$42.4800 \$19.7600 \$10.0000 \$45.0000 \$25.0000	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60 \$58,837.68 \$80,605.00 \$46,060.00 \$149,695.00 \$97,831.44 \$45,507.28 \$16,776.00 \$9,320.00 \$41,940.00 \$23,300.00
203-03	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	2,303.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$20.3500 \$19.3800 \$35.0000 \$20.0000 \$65.0000 \$42.4800 \$19.7600 \$10.0000 \$45.0000	\$60,720.00 \$197,340.00 \$61,782.60 \$58,837.68 \$80,605.00 \$46,060.00 \$149,695.00 \$97,831.44 \$45,507.28 \$16,776.00 \$9,320.00 \$41,940.00

				MINACI CHW340
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-06	WATER			
		66.000 M.G.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$21.6600	\$1,429.56
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$660.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$330.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$660.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$37.1800	\$2,453.88
209-03.2	1 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)			
		871.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$6.8000	\$5,922.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.8000	\$5,922.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.1000	\$6,184.10
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$3,048.50
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$4.2800	\$3,727.88
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		238.000 C.Y.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$19.7900	\$4,710.02
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,380.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,190.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$8,330.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$19.4800	\$4,636.24
209-08.02	2 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		2,851.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$4.6000	\$13,114.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.6000	\$13,114.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.9000	\$13,969.90
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.2500	\$14,967.75
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$4.4400	\$12,658.44
209-08.03	3 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		1,748.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$2.2000	\$3,845.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.2000	\$3,845.60
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.3500	\$4,107.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$3,496.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$3.9200	\$6,852.16
209-08.07	7 ROCK CHECK DAM			
		49.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$725.0000	\$35,525.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$24,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$394.0000	\$19,306.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$14,700.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$398.1200	\$19,507.88

	UNIT PR	ICE EXTENSION
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM		
200 00:00 EMPANOED NOON ONEON DAM	15.000 EACH	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$950.00	900 \$14,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$650.00	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$473.00	
		· ·
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$650.00	
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$693.59	900 \$10,403.85
209-40.32 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE C)		
	6.000 EACH	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$630.00	000 \$3,780.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$630.00	000 \$3,780.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$761.00	900 \$4,566.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$300.00	900 \$1,800.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$568.00	\$3,408.00
209-40.33 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)		
203-40.33 CATOTI BASINT NOTESTION (TITLE D)	6.000 EACH	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$595.00	900 \$3,570.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$595.00	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$263.00	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$250.00	
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$381.81	
Noms Bios. Excavating, EEC	Ψ301.0	Ψ2,230.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	7,386.000 TON	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$27.27	· ·
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.00	900 \$221,580.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$40.00	900 \$295,440.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$28.00	900 \$206,808.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$42.72	200 \$315,529.92
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
,	26.000 TON	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$70.00	000 \$1,820.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$75.00	900 \$1,950.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$75.00	• •
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50.00	
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$40.92	
307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
307-02.01 ASFRACT CONCRETE MIX (FG70-22) (BFMB-RM) GRADING A	1,464.000 TON	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$96.88	\$141,832.32
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.05	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$140.00	
	\$140.00 \$100.05	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	·	
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$99.22	200 \$145,258.08

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.08	3 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	i B-M2		
	, ,,	4,135.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$98.3600	\$406,718.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$101.7100	\$420,570.85
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$113.0000	\$467,255.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$142.0000	\$587,170.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$110.4600	\$456,752.10
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		10.200 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$10,710.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$10,710.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,550.0000	\$15,810.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$10,710.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$237.6300	\$2,423.83
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		35.500 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,550.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,550.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$79.0000	\$2,804.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,550.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$47.1700	\$1,674.54
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		19.700 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$950.0000	\$18,715.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$18,715.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$23,640.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$18,715.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$791.2400	\$15,587.43
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		3,915.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$3.2500	\$12,723.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$23,490.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6.0000	\$23,490.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$39,150.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$9.9900	\$39,110.85
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		2,425.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$140.0600	\$339,645.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$142.7700	\$346,217.25
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$135.0000	\$327,375.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$185.0000	\$448,625.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$120.8700	\$293,109.75

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<i>1</i> 15-01 01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
415-01.01	COLD I EANING BITOMINGOG I AVEMENT	1,914.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	•	\$29.7000	\$56,845.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.9500	\$47,754.30
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		•	
			\$27.0000	\$51,678.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$191,400.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$59.4200	\$113,729.88
604-36	SCARIFYING			
		101.000 S.Y.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$27.2200	\$2,749.22
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.2500	\$934.25
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50.0000	\$5,050.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,525.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$16.5000	\$1,666.50
607-08-02	42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
007-00.02	42 CONCRETE III E COLVERT (CEACO III)	9.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$320.0000	\$2,880.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$4,950.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$550.0000	\$4,950.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$325.0000	\$2,925.00
			•	
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$344.0500	\$3,096.45
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$96.0000	\$3,840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$3,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$165.0000	\$6,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$85.0000	\$3,400.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$198.6600	\$7,946.40
	Norths Bros. Excavaling, LLC		φ190.0000	φ7,946.40
611-07.31	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$4,600.0000	\$9,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,690.0000	\$7,380.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$43,907.6500	\$87,815.30
611-07 68	42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
J11-07.00	TEN ENDWALE (ONOGO DIVAIN) 0.1	1.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	EAGII	\$10 <i>4</i> 00 0000	\$10 400 00
			\$10,400.0000 \$15,500.0000	\$10,400.00 \$15,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,500.0000	\$15,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9,480.0000	\$9,480.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$7,875.0000	\$7,875.00

			-	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$91.0000	\$3,640.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$63.2900	\$2,531.60
701-01.02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 ")			
		4,230.000 S.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$11.2500	\$47,587.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.2500	\$68,737.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$11.0000	\$46,530.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16.2500	\$68,737.50
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$34.6800	\$146,696.40
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		320.000 S.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.2500	\$5,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$18.4000	\$5,888.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16.2500	\$5,200.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$32.9100	\$10,531.20
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		13.000 C.Y.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$875.0000	\$11,375.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,290.0000	\$16,770.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,290.0000	\$16,770.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$670.8000	\$8,720.40
705 00 40	CHARDEN TRANSITION STINTS SAIN			
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	4 000 54 011		
		1.000 EACH	****	
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$105.0000	\$105.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$105.0300	\$105.03
705-04 09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
705-04.03	LANTITEAD FOR TIPE 30 GR END TREATMENT	1.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	
				\$3,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,260.0000	\$1,260.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000 \$1,105,8000	\$1,200.00 \$1,105.80
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,195.8000	\$1,195.80

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
	2,920.000 L.F.	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$4.9500	\$14,454.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$14.2500	\$41,610.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5.1500	\$15,038.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5.2500	\$15,330.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$4.6000	\$13,432.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3		
	126.000 L.F.	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$26.0000	\$3,276.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$92.4000	\$11,642.40
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$27.3000	\$3,439.80
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$26.0000	\$3,276.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$34.2700	\$4,318.02
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		
700 00:20 TARGERY ERERGY ABOORDING TERM MAGNITE 0	1.000 EACH	
Tingley Apphalt III C	\$3,000.0000	¢2,000,00
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$3,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7,350.0000	\$7,350.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3,150.0000	\$3,150.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$3,311.3300	\$3,311.33
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
	25.000 L.F.	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$1.0000	\$25.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$21.0000	\$525.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1.0500	\$26.25
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.0000	\$25.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$2.2400	\$56.00
rtomo Brook Excavating, 220	42.2 .00	φοσ.σσ
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE		
	1,160.000 L.F.	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$3.2500	\$3,770.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.2500	\$3,770.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2.1000	\$2,436.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7.0000	\$8,120.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$3.2600	\$3,781.60
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)		
	100.000 TON	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$32.0000	\$3,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$49.6000	\$4,960.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$51.8900	\$5,189.00
	\$51.0000	40,.00.00

		`	CONTRACT CIWS40
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
, ,	137.000 TON		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$32.0000	\$4,384.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$6,850.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$51.9000	\$7,110.30
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$6,165.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$47.7900	\$6,547.23
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$54,500.0000	\$54,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$237,000.0000	\$237,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$130,000.0000	\$130,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$228,000.0000	\$228,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$101,628.9300	\$101,628.93
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	200.000 L.F.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$60.0000	\$12,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$15,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$4,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$12,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$42.0300	\$8,406.00
712-02.60 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	2.000 EACH		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$8,799.0400	\$17,598.08
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	364.000 EACH		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$40.0000	\$14,560.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$10,920.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$38.0000	\$13,832.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$10,920.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$33.5800	\$12,223.12
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	10.000 EACH	_	
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$13.0000	\$130.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$130.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$14.5000	\$145.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$130.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$39.4000	\$394.00

			00	MINACI CHW340
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-05.01 WARNING	LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	,	62.000 EACH		
Tinsley As	phalt IIC	<u> </u>	\$35.0000	\$2,170.00
	s. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,170.00
	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$28.0000	\$1,736.00
	onstruction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,170.00
	s. Excavating, LLC		\$22.0400	\$1,366.48
Noms Bros	s. Excavating, LEO		Ψ22.0400	ψ1,300.40
712-06 SIGNS (CO	NSTRUCTION)			
		802.000 S.F.		
Tinsley As _l	phalt, LLC		\$6.8500	\$5,493.70
Jones Bros	s. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$8,020.00
Vulcan Coi	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$9.7500	\$7,819.50
Dement Co	onstruction Company, LLC		\$6.8500	\$5,493.70
Norris Bros	s. Excavating, LLC		\$10.6600	\$8,549.32
712-07.03 TEMPORA	RY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	,	372.000 L.F.		
Tinsley Asp	phalt, LLC		\$13.0000	\$4,836.00
	s. Contractors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$4,836.00
	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$29.5000	\$10,974.00
	onstruction Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$4,836.00
	s. Excavating, LLC		\$25.7200	\$9,567.84
712-08.03 ARROW BO	DARD (TYPE C)			
712-00.03 ARROW B	JARD (TTT E 0)	2.000 EACH		
Tinalou Ao	abolt II C	2.000 LACI1	¢4 500 0000	ድ2 000 00
Tinsley Asp	s. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	•			\$4,000.00 \$4,050.00
	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$975.0000	\$1,950.00
	onstruction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00 \$4,050.76
NOTES BIOS	s. Excavating, LLC		\$2,029.8800	\$4,059.76
713-01.01 CLASS A C	CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPOR	RTS)		
		1.000 C.Y.		
Tinsley As _l			\$541.0000	\$541.00
	s. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$595.0000	\$595.00
	onstruction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Norris Bros	s. Excavating, LLC		\$916.5200	\$916.52
713-01.02 STEEL BAI	R REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN	SUPPORTS)		
		227.000 LB.		
Tinsley As _l	phalt, LLC		\$4.1200	\$935.24
	s. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$1,021.50
	nstruction Materials, LLC		\$3.5000	\$794.50
	onstruction Company, LLC		\$4.5000	\$1,021.50
	s. Excavating, LLC		\$3.1200	\$708.24
	-			

				MINACI CIVVS40
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.21	I SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$5.6700	\$1,134.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$1,100.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.7500	\$1,550.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.5000	\$1,100.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$6.0600	\$1,212.00
740.00		IDDADT		
713-06	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SU	741.000 LB.		
	Tipoloy Apphalt LLC	741.000 EB.	¢ 5 0400	¢4 404 54
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$5.9400 \$6.0000	\$4,401.54
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$4,446.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.5000	\$4,075.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$4,446.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$4.6000	\$3,408.60
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		3,718.000 LB.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$4.1900	\$15,578.42
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$22,308.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.9500	\$18,404.10
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$22,308.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$5.7800	\$21,490.04
713-13.02	2 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	,	208.000 S.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$12.1800	\$2,533.44
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.0000	\$3,328.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$17.0000	\$3,536.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$3,328.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$17.1300	\$3,563.04
	Nome Bloc. Excavaling, LEC		ψ17.1000	ψο,σσσ.σ τ
713-13.03	3 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		419.000 S.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$13.4800	\$5,648.12
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$7,542.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$18.0000	\$7,542.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$7,542.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$19.0500	\$7,981.95
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
		123.000 S.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$29.5600	\$3,635.88
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$3,936.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$29.5000	\$3,628.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$32.0000	\$3,936.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$25.1600	\$3,094.68
			+	+ -, - 3 0

CONTRACT CNW348

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15 RE	EMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
Tir	nsley Asphalt, LLC		\$3,575.0000	\$3,575.00
Jo	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Vu	ılcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,550.0000	\$2,550.00
De	ement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
No	orris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$11,801.8800	\$11,801.88
713-16.01 CH	HANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
Tir	nsley Asphalt, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
Jo	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
Vu	ılcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$28,000.00
De	ement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
No	orris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$16,581.5100	\$66,326.04
716-01.06 TE	MPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, WHITE			
		44.000 EACH		
Tir	nsley Asphalt, LLC		\$10.0000	\$440.00
	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$880.00
Vu	ılcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$21.0000	\$924.00
De	ement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$880.00
No	orris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$20.2800	\$892.32
716-01.14 RA	AISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL			
		187.000 EACH		
Tir	nsley Asphalt, LLC		\$6.0000	\$1,122.00
Jo	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$935.00
Vu	ılcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.2500	\$981.75
De	ement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$935.00
No	orris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$10.4600	\$1,956.02
716-01.23 SN	NOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 C	OLOR)		
		244.000 EACH		
Tir	nsley Asphalt, LLC		\$37.0000	\$9,028.00
	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$13,420.00
	Ilcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$57.8000	\$14,103.20
De	ement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$13,420.00
No	orris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$34.8600	\$8,505.84
716-02.04 PL	ASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		127.000 S.Y.		
Tir	nsley Asphalt, LLC		\$22.0000	\$2,794.00
	nes Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,175.00
	ılcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$26.3000	\$3,340.10
	ement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,175.00
	orris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$23.2200	\$2,948.94

		•	CIVITACT CIVVS40
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
` <i>'</i>	160.000 L.F.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,920.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$3,200.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$21.0000	\$3,360.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$3,200.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$17.0700	\$2,731.20
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
710-02.00 TEACHOT AVENERT MARKING (TORRE ARROW)	6.000 EACH		
Tinglay Apphalt III C	0.000 EAGI1	¢250 0000	¢2 100 00
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$2,100.00 \$1,200.00
		\$200.0000	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$210.0000	\$1,260.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$181.8700	\$1,091.22
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	770.000 L.F.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,540.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,310.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.1500	\$2,425.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,310.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$3.1000	\$2,387.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	0.400 L.M.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$9,500.0000	\$3,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$3,200.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8,400.0000	\$3,360.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$3,200.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$13,368.5600	\$5,347.42
Nome Blos. Excavaling, EEO		Ψ10,000.0000	ψ0,047.42
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	12.000 S.F.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$14.0000	\$168.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$420.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$36.8000	\$441.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$420.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$26.6400	\$319.68
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	7.000 EACH		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$375.0000	\$2,625.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$4,900.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$735.0000	\$5,145.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$700.0000	\$4,900.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$376.1400	\$2,632.98

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.49 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)			
	5.300 L.M.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$9,275.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$12,720.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,520.0000	\$13,356.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$12,720.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,758.1700	\$9,318.30
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	6.600 L.M.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$7,200.0000	\$47,520.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$44,880.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,140.0000	\$47,124.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$44,880.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$6,751.5200	\$44,560.03
Noms bios. Excavating, LLC		φ6,751.5200	\$44,560.03
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED	LINE)		
	1,058.000 L.F.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$2.0000	\$2,116.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$3,174.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.1500	\$3,332.70
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$3,174.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2.6100	\$2,761.38
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 20	\$114,757.0000	\$114,757.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$115,000.0000	\$115,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$87,000.0000	\$87,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$149,000.0000	\$149,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$545,000.0000	\$545,000.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	495.000 S.Y.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$4.0300	\$1,994.85
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,475.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0500	\$2,004.75
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,475.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$6.0200	\$2,979.90
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
Control of the contro	15.000 UNIT		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$105.0000	\$1,575.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$975.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$158.0000	\$2,370.00
		\$150.0000 \$150.0000	\$2,370.00 \$2,250.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		•	
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$30.0100	\$450.15

				CONTRACT CNW348
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	,	58.500 M.G.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,170.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,170.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$131.0000	\$7,663.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$7,312.50
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$61.7900	\$3,614.72
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		5,665.000 S.Y.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$7.4000	\$41,921.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$33,990.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.9000	\$44,753.50

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC

\$7.5000

\$10.0000

\$42,487.50

\$56,650.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$2,072,516.68
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,411,734.25
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,586,985.35
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,957,711.19
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$3,407,299.44

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$2,072,516.68
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,411,734.25
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,586,985.35
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,957,711.19
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$3,407,299.44

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 07, 2022

CARTER COUNTY (Contract No. CNW302 Call 012)

HSIP/PHSIP-1000(31),10946-3411-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$371,659.25

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNW302 EXTENSION
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$75.0000	\$300.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$1,550.0000	\$9,300.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	100 000 L E		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$5.0000	\$500.00
705-04.24 GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	36.000 S.F.	\$28.0000	\$1,008.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	3,575.000 L.F.	\$36.0000	\$128,700.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$2,800.0000	\$16,800.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	25.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$25.00
706-10.26 ROUNDED END ELEMENT	40.000 54.00		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	18.000 EACH	\$75.0000	\$1,350.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	11.000 EACH	\$39.0000	\$429.00
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION	400.000.0.5		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	108.000 S.F.	\$24.0000	\$2,592.00

504.000 L.F.

713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$2,923.20

\$5.8000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNW302 EXTENSION
5	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,911.000 LB.	\$5.3500	\$10,223.85
ξ	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST Superior Traffic Control, LLC	3,597.000 LB.	\$6.1000	\$21,941.70
\$	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC	551.000 S.F.	\$20.0000	\$11,020.00
\$	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK) Superior Traffic Control, LLC	544.000 S.F.	\$21.0000	\$11,424.00
S	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING Superior Traffic Control, LLC	27.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$1,350.00
\$	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 CC	647.000 EACH	\$55.0000	\$35,585.00
\$	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	225.000 L.F.	\$12.5000	\$2,812.50
\$	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	20.000 L.F.	\$27.7500	\$555.00
\$	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC	40.800 L.M.	\$2,500.0000	\$102,000.00
S	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE) Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,380.000 L.F.	\$1.5000	\$2,070.00
	MOBILIZATION Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$2,750.0000	\$2,750.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$371,659.25

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$371,659.25

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 07, 2022

COUNTIES CARTER, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNW317 Call 013)

R1BVAR-M3-015

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 29, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$111,228.00

\$124,269.08

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY

719-01 SWEEPING

1,612.000 L.M.

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$69.0000 \$77.0900 \$111,228.00 \$124,269.08

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	\$111,228.00
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$124,269.08

TOTAL CONTRACT

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	\$111,228.00
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$124,269.08

CHEATHAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNW337 Call 014)

HSIP-1100(34),11945-3496-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS, INCLUDING SPOT RESURFACING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 6.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$319,441.90
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$331,130.10
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$349,625.25
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$419,228.68

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
		850.000 TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$115.0000	\$97,750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$135.0000	\$114,750.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$125.0000	\$106,250.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$168.1400	\$142,919.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
403-01	BITOMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	8.000 TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$750.0000	\$6,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$937.5000	\$7,500.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
		498.000 TON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$74,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$155.0000	\$77,190.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$150.0000	\$74,700.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$183.1700	\$91,218.66
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	7	,530.000 S.Y.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.1500	\$23,719.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.4000	\$18,072.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2.0000	\$15,060.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$5.6900	\$42,845.70
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1,000 L S	
	Janes Bras Contractors II C	1.000 LS	¢15,000,00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15,000.0000 \$14,500.0000	\$15,000.00 \$14,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$22,850.0000	\$22,850.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$7,400.0000	\$7,400.00
	Volunteer Faving, LEO	Ψ1,400.0000	Ψ1,+00.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
		220.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.1500	\$1,353.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.5000	\$1,430.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$7.7000	\$1,694.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$6.5000	\$1,430.00
713-11 01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
713-11.01	O SECTION STEEL TOSTS	80.000 LB.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.4500	\$516.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.4500 \$3.4000	\$272.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3.4000 \$4.8000	\$272.00 \$384.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$4.1600 \$4.1600	\$332.80
		ψ+.1000	ψ30Z.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
770.000 LE	3.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.6000	\$5,082.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4.7500	\$3,657.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5.0000	\$3,850.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$4.6500	\$3,580.50
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
30.000 S.	F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$16.2500	\$487.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.6500	\$469.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$11.9000	\$357.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
189.000 S.	F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$23.1500	\$4,375.35
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$16.2500	\$3,071.25
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$17.2500	\$3,260.25
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$13.1500	\$2,485.35
volunteer if aving, LLO	ψ13.1300	Ψ2,403.03
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
17.000 EA	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$36.8500	\$626.45
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$31.0000	\$527.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$145.0000	\$2,465.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$31.5100	\$535.67
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
481.000 EA	ACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$31.6000	\$15,199.60
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$31.5000	\$15,151.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$34.4500	\$16,570.45
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$55.0000	\$26,455.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
109.000 L.	F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$21.0500	\$2,294.45
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.0000	\$2,289.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$23.0000	\$2,507.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$20.000	\$2,180.00
. o.ug,o	4 20.0000	ψ=,σσ.σσ
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
24.660 L.		# == === ==
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,420.0000	\$59,677.20
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,400.0000	\$59,184.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,650.0000	\$65,349.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,850.0000	\$70,281.00

				CONTRACT CNW337
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		2,427.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0500	\$2,548.35
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$2,548.35
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.1500	\$2,791.05
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$9,708.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$19,425.0000	\$19,425.00

Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$10,000.0000

\$10,000.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$319,441.90
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$331,130.10
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$349,625.25
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$419,228.68

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$319,441.90
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$331,130.10
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$349,625.25
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$419,228.68

COUNTIES DAVIDSON, HUMPHREYS, MONTGOMERY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SUMNER, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNW314 Call 015)

R3BVAR-M3-019

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 29, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$951,720.00

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$1,259,896.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY

719-01 SWEEPING

22,660.000 L.M.

 Blevins Enterprises, Inc.
 \$42.0000
 \$951,720.00

 Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC
 \$55.6000
 \$1,259,896.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$951,720.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	\$1,259,896.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$951,720.00 Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC \$1,259,896.00

COUNTIES DAVIDSON, MONTGOMERY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SUMNER, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNW315 Call 016)

R3BVAR-M3-020

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 29, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$1,059,439.56

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNW315 EXTENSION
603-05.40 CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(DAVIDSON CO BRIDG			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	14,000.000 GAL.	\$0.3000	\$4,200.00
611-07.10 CLEAN DRAIN (TRENCH DRAIN)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	5,006.000 L.F.	\$3.5000	\$17,521.00
611-07.11 CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	10,774.000 EACH	\$69.0000	\$743,406.00
611-07.12 CLEAN DRAIN(WALL DRAIN)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	2,000.000 EACH	\$49.0000	\$98,000.00
611-07.13 PIPE CLEANING (<18IN DIA.)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	4,000.000 L.F.	\$3.5000	\$14,000.00
611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	3,200.000 L.F.	\$4.0000	\$12,800.00
611-07.20 HEAVY DRAIN CLEANING	450 000 5 1 0 U		
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	150.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$33,750.00
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	80.000 EACH	\$1,500.0000	\$120,000.00
712-01.56 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (BRIDGE CLEANING)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	8.000 EACH	\$257.0000	\$2,056.00
719-01.21 STRUCTURE AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@CHARLOTTE AVE)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	1.000 LS	\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32
719-01.22 STRUCTURE AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@FAIRFIELD AVENUE)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	1.000 LS	\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32
719-01.23 STRUCTURE AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@40TH STREET)			

1.000 LS

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$1,713.32

\$1,713.3200

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNW315 EXTENSION
719-01.24 STRUCTURE	AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@BATAVIA STREET)			
Sweeping Co	rporation of America, LLC	1.000 LS	\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32
719-01.25 STRUCTURE	AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@CLIFTON STREET)			
Sweeping Co	rporation of America, LLC	1.000 LS	\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32
719-01.26 STRUCTURE	AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@CLIFTON STREET #2)			
Sweeping Co	rporation of America, LLC	1.000 LS	\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32
719-01.27 STRUCTURE	AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@28TH AVENUE)			
Sweeping Co	rporation of America, LLC	1.000 LS	\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32
719-01.28 STRUCTURE	AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@21ST AVENUE)			
Sweeping Co	rporation of America, LLC	1.000 LS	\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$1,059,439.56

TOTAL CONTRACT

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$1,059,439.56

DECATUR COUNTY (Contract No. CNW301 Call 017)

HSIP-2000(20),20945-3448-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC\$163,612.00Volunteer Paving, LLC\$168,418.01LU, Inc.\$169,072.41

			ONTRACT CNW30
ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.24 GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
	36.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.0000	\$504.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC LU, Inc.		\$25.0000 \$25.0000	\$900.00 \$900.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
LU, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	4.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$42.0000 \$61.1300	\$168.00 \$244.52
LU, Inc.		\$61.1300	\$244.52
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	594.000 L.F.		•
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.5000 \$7.1300	\$3,267.00 \$4,235.22
LU, Inc.		\$7.1300	\$4,235.22
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	1,143.000 LB.	40.000	00.050.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6.0000 \$7.7800	\$6,858.00 \$8,892.54
LU, Inc.		\$7.7800	\$8,892.54
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	1,497.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6.2500 \$8.5400	\$9,356.25 \$12,784.38
LU, Inc.		\$8.5400	\$12,784.38
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
Our arian Traffia Cantral III C	418.000 S.F.	#44.0500	# 5.050.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$14.2500 \$14.9300	\$5,956.50 \$6,240.74
LU, Inc.		\$14.9300	\$6,240.74

512.000 S.F.

713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

Volunteer Paving, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$7,936.00

\$8,258.56

\$8,258.56

\$15.5000

\$16.1300

\$16.1300

				CONTRACT CNW301
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.14	FLORESCENT YELLOW SIGN SHEETING			
		785.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	703.000 0.1 .	\$14.2500	\$11,186.25
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$14.2300 \$16.1300	\$12,662.05
	LU, Inc.		\$16.1300	\$12,662.05
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		160.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	100.000 E.I .	\$18.0000	\$2,880.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$3,200.00
	LU, Inc.		\$17.3400	\$2,774.40
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	0. 10.1 111 <u>2.1110 1 11111 111111110 (00 1111)</u> (1111 <u>21112</u>)	40.000 L.M.		
	Comparing Traffic Combrel 11.0	40.000 L.IVI.	#2.025.000	Ф40 <u>Г</u> 000 00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,625.0000	\$105,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$96,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,652.0000	\$106,080.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
			Φο Ερο ορρο	#0.500.00

LU, Inc.

\$3,500.00

\$10,000.0000 \$3,500.0000

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$163,612.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$168,418.01
LU, Inc.	\$169,072.41

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$163,612.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$168,418.01
LU, Inc.	\$169,072.41

DICKSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNW303 Call 018)

HSIP-2200(20),22946-3407-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 3.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$262,100.95
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$315,407.85
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$322,819.25
LU, Inc.	\$360,484.46

			CC	ONTRACT CNW303
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$36,925.0000	\$36,925.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$10,850.0000	\$10,850.00
713-02.2°	1 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		289.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.4500	\$1,575.05
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.0000	\$2,601.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6.4500	\$1,864.05
	LU, Inc.		\$6.4500	\$1,864.05
713-11.0°	1 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		2,880.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.6500	\$16,272.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.3500	\$15,408.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.2500	\$12,240.00
	LU, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$12,240.00
713-11.02	2 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		3,110.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.2500	\$19,437.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6.7500	\$20,992.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.0200	\$15,612.20
	LU, Inc.		\$5.0200	\$15,612.20
713-13.02	2 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		261.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.2500	\$3,719.25
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$28.2500	\$7,373.25
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$13.6000	\$3,549.60
	LU, Inc.		\$13.6000	\$3,549.60
713-13.03	3 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		813.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.3500	\$12,479.55
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$28.2500	\$22,967.25
	Valuate an Deviner LLC		C440000	#40 000 40

68.000 EACH

Volunteer Paving, LLC

713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

Volunteer Paving, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

LU, Inc.

LU, Inc.

\$12,032.40

\$12,032.40

\$2,550.00

\$1,700.00

\$3,400.00

\$3,400.00

\$14.8000

\$14.8000

\$37.5000

\$25.0000

\$50.0000

\$50.0000

CON	JTR/	7CT	CN\	N3	0.3

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOF	R)	
	1,5	05.000 EACH	
5	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$27.2500	\$41,011.25
	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$28.5000	\$42,892.50
\	/olunteer Paving, LLC	\$45.0000	\$67,725.00
L	LU, Inc.	\$45.4500	\$68,402.25
716-02.05 F	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	1	84.000 L.F.	
5	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$22.0000	\$4,048.00
	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$21.2500	\$3,910.00
\	/olunteer Paving, LLC	\$20.0000	\$3,680.00
L	LU, Inc.	\$20.2000	\$3,716.80
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
		72.000 L.M.	
S	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2,010.0000	\$144,720.00
	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,125.0000	\$153,000.00
\	/olunteer Paving, LLC	\$2,400.0000	\$172,800.00
L	LU, Inc.	\$2,878.5000	\$207,252.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
	3,7	29.000 L.F.	
S	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1.1500	\$4,288.35
\	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1.1500	\$4,288.35
\	/olunteer Paving, LLC	\$4.0000	\$14,916.00
L	LU, Inc.	\$4.0400	\$15,065.16
717-01 N	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
5	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
V	/ulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3,350.0000	\$3,350.00
\	/olunteer Paving, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
L	LU, Inc.	\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$262,100.95
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$315,407.85
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$322,819.25
LU, Inc.	\$360,484.46

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$262,100.95
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$315,407.85
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$322,819.25
LU, Inc.	\$360,484.46

DICKSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNW313 Call 019)

22002-3257-04

THE SIGNAL UPGRADES ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) FROM NEAR NORTH CHARLOTTE STREET (L.M. 9.16) TO NEAR SPRING STREET/PUMP HILL ROAD (L.M. 9.57) IN DICKSON, INCLUDING THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 48.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.410 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

S & W Contracting Co., Inc.

\$341,020.00

Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$365,359.00

CONTRACT	CNW313
----------	--------

			CC	ONTRACT CNW313
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$22,400.0000	\$22,400.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$18,200.0000	\$18,200.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		3.000 EACH		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$3,600.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3,880.0000	\$11,640.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		9.000 EACH		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$1,226.0000	\$11,034.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,490.0000	\$13,410.00
730-02.13	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140 A1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$1,317.0000	\$2,634.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,510.0000	\$3,020.00
730-02.16	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H)			
		2.000 EACH		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$1,749.0000	\$3,498.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,120.0000	\$4,240.00
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
		7.000 EACH		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$1,971.0000	\$13,797.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,240.0000	\$15,680.00
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A2 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		2.000 EACH		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$1,228.0000	\$2,456.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$3,200.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		3.000 EACH		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$13,500.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,300.0000	\$6,900.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		205.000 L.F.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$410.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.4000	\$492.00
				PAGE 2

~~!		CNW313	
(())	NIRACI	(NIVV < 1 <	

		C	MIRACI CHW313
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	1,945.000 L.F.		
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	·	\$3.0000	\$5,835.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.6000	\$5,057.00
730-10.01 TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
	1,240.000 L.F.		
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$3,720.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$3,720.00
730-13.08 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR STOP LINE)			
	11.000 EACH		
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$9,799.0000	\$107,789.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$7,860.0000	\$86,460.00
730-13.09 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR ADVANCE)			
	6.000 EACH		
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$9,799.0000	\$58,794.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$14,220.0000	\$85,320.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	3.000 EACH		
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$19,964.0000	\$59,892.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$21,050.0000	\$63,150.00
730-16.04 CONTROLLER (ATC)			
	3.000 EACH		
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$6,687.0000	\$20,061.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$7,490.0000	\$22,470.00
···			

S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$341,020.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$365,359.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

S & W Contracting Co., Inc. \$341,020.00 Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$365,359.00

GRUNDY COUNTY (Contract No. CNW324 Call 020)

HSIP/PHSIP-3100(24),31945-3467-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC\$166,011.50Volunteer Paving, LLC\$189,271.41LU, Inc.\$192,976.95

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EG	\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$2,750.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		225.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$36.0000	\$8,100.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$61.2500	\$13,781.25
	LU, Inc.		\$61.2500	\$13,781.25
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		152.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$24.0000	\$3,648.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.5000	\$4,636.00
	LU, Inc.		\$30.5000	\$4,636.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		1,212.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.1500	\$6,241.80
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.2500	\$8,787.00
	LU, Inc.		\$7.2500	\$8,787.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		1,014.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.3000	\$5,374.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6.2400	\$6,327.36
	LU, Inc.		\$6.2400	\$6,327.36
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		3,685.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.2500	\$23,031.25
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.0000	\$25,795.00
	LU, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$25,795.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		566.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.2000	\$7,471.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.5000 \$45.5000	\$8,773.00
	LU, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$8,773.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		454.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.4500	\$6,560.30
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$16.7000	\$7,581.80
	LU, Inc.		\$16.7000	\$7,581.80

CO	NTR	ACT	CNV	N324

				CONTINACI	CINVIJZ4
			UNIT PRICE	EX	TENSION
713-15 36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING				
713-13.30	REMOVE SIGN, SOFT ORT & FOOTING	24 000 FACU			
	Superior Traffic Control II C	31.000 EACH	¢25,0000	•	1 005 00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$35.0000 \$50.0000		1,085.00 1,550.00
	LU, Inc.		\$50.0000 \$50.0000		1,550.00
	20,		φοσ.σσσσ	•	.,000.00
716-01.23	S SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 CO	OLOR)			
		444.000 EACH			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$46.0000	\$2	0,424.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$48.0000		1,312.00
	LU, Inc.		\$48.4800	\$2	1,525.12
716-02.05	5 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)				
	· ,	157.000 L.F.			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.5000	\$	1,962.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$	3,140.00
	LU, Inc.		\$20.2000	\$	3,171.40
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)				
	, ,, ,	26.920 L.M.			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,575.0000	\$6	9,319.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$6	4,608.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,878.5000	\$7	7,489.22
716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)				
		1,995.000 L.F.			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.1500	\$	2,294.25
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$	7,980.00
	LU, Inc.		\$4.0400	\$	8,059.80
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$	3,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10,000.0000		0,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,750.0000		2,750.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$166,011.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$189,271.41
LU, Inc.	\$192,976.95

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$166,011.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$189,271.41
LU, Inc.	\$192,976.95

HARDIN COUNTY (Contract No. CNW308 Call 021)

36S015-M3-002

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) OVER THE TENNESSEE RIVER (L.M. 6.29).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,619,683.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc. \$3,172,351.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC \$3,860,623.50

			DIVINACI CIVWSU
BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	400.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$3,200.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$4,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$3,200.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	3.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$2,700.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	1,575.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$205.0000	\$322,875.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$163.0800	\$256,851.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$158.0000	\$248,850.00
411-01.11 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING E RDWY			
	1,510.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$195.0000	\$294,450.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$158.0000	\$238,580.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$158.0000	\$238,580.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	990.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.7500	\$28,462.50
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$24,750.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$24,750.00
705-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	302.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,020.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$7,852.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,020.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	3,500.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$175,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$147,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$280,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MA	SH TL-3)		
	•	2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,600.0000	\$17,200.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,600.0000	\$17,200.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		396.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$11,880.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$13,068.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$11,880.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		830.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.2500	\$6,017.50
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$5,810.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.2500	\$6,017.50
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		140.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$1,540.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$13.5000	\$1,890.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$1,540.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$895.0000	\$895.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$895.0000	\$895.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER	LINE)		
		6,970.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$45,305.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$45,305.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$27,880.00
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
		33,030.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$181,665.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$181,665.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$99,090.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		271.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$16,260.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$10,298.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$16,260.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.15	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (YELLOW)			
		346.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$20,760.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$13,148.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$20,760.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,900.0000	\$11,800.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,900.0000	\$11,800.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRK	NG (6IN LINE)		
		3.700 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,500.0000	\$35,150.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$9,500.0000	\$35,150.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11,950.0000	\$44,215.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$130,000.0000	\$130,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$190,000.0000	\$190,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		6.000 M.G.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$300.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$240.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$300.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		300.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,000.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$3,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,000.00
502-01.02	CLEANING JOINTS			
		248.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,240.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$1,736.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$3,720.00
602-01	STRUCTURAL STEEL			
		9,582.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.5000	\$110,193.00
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$421,608.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$63.0000	\$603,666.00

			CONTRACT CNW308
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
COLUMN AND DEMONE EXICTING WEADING SUPERAGE			
604-10.14 REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$181,770.0000	\$181,770.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$235,000.0000	\$235,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	1,600.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$560,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$416,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$270.0000	\$432,000.00
604-10.91 MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS (Description)			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$430,000.0000	\$430,000.00

\$580,000.0000

\$669,000.0000

\$580,000.00

\$669,000.00

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,619,683.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$3,172,351.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,860,623.50

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,619,683.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$3,172,351.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,860,623.50

HAYWOOD COUNTY (Contract No. CNW322 Call 023)

NH-SIP-I-40-1(364),38001-3198-44

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON I-40 AT THE U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) ENTRANCE AND EXIT RAMPS (EXIT 66).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.936 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2023

DBE GOAL 8.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,538,808.30 \$3,938,972.00

			00	DIVINACI CIVIOZ
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$120,000.0000	\$120,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000 \$1.0000	\$50,000.00 \$1.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	4 000 1 0		
	5 10 4 5 0	1.000 LS	404.000.000	***
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$61,000.0000 \$10,000.0000	\$61,000.00 \$10,000.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		4,320.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	4,020.000 0.11.	\$9.0000	\$38,880.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$51,840.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		9,011.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$16.0000	\$144,176.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$180,220.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		3,486.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.0000 \$20.0000	\$97,608.00 \$69,720.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		3,514.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	3,5111000 0111	\$6.0000	\$21,084.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$35,140.00
203-06	WATER			
		200.000 M.G.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$7,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		3,263.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.0000	\$3,263.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$81,575.00
204-01	CULVERT EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	5 10 1 1 0	8.000 C.Y.	***	* /
	Ford Construction Company		\$23.0000	\$184.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$160.0000	\$1,280.00
				DACE

204-08 FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL				co	NTRACT CNW322
18.000 C.Y. 18.000 C.Y. 29.000 31.674.00 32.100.00 32.870.00 31.674.00 32.100.00 32.870.00 32.				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
18.000 C.Y. 18.000 C.Y. 2915.0000 31.674.00 38.870.00 31.674.00 38.870.00 31.674.00 38.870.00					
Ford Construction Company	204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL	40 000 0 V		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$215,0000 \$3,870,000		Ford Construction Company	18.000 C.Y.	\$02,000	¢4 674 00
204-98.01 BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL) Ford Construction Company S400,0000 \$23,200,000 \$23,200,000 \$28,000					
S8.000 C.Y. \$400.0000 \$23,200.00 \$23				* =	4 -,
Ford Construction Company \$400,0000 \$23,200.00 \$26,100.00	204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$465,0000 \$26,100,00			58.000 C.Y.		
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS					
Pord Construction Company S1,000,0000 S2,100.00		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$26,100.00
Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,500,0000 \$2,100.00 \$5,250.00	208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,500,0000 \$5,250,000			2.100 L.M.		
Part					
1,400.000 L.F.		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,250.00
1,400.000 L.F. S10.0000 \$14.000.00 \$	209-03.23	FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)			
Ford Construction Company		,	1,400.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$10,000 \$14,000.00 209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 173,000 C.Y. Ford Construction Company \$11,000 \$1,903.00 209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING) \$0,000 \$5,150.00 Ford Construction Company \$5,000 \$5,150.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$6,000 \$6,180.00 209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING) \$70,000 L.F. Ford Construction Company \$2,000 \$1,140.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,000 \$1,140.00 Ford Construction Company \$2,000 \$1,140.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,000 \$1,140.00 Ford Construction Company \$900.000 \$1,800.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,000.000 \$2,000.00 Ford Construction Company \$1,000.000 \$2,000.00 Sediment		Ford Construction Company	,	\$10.0000	\$14,000.00
173.000 C.Y. Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$11.000 \$1,903.00 \$3,460.00 \$3,4		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$14,000.00
173.000 C.Y. Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$11.000 \$1,903.00 \$3,460.00 \$3,4	200-05	SEDIMENT DEMOVAL			
Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,000	203-03	OEDIMENT REMOVAE	173 000 C V		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$20,0000 \$3,460.00		Ford Construction Company	173.000 0.11	\$11,0000	\$1.903.00
1,030.000 L.F. S5.0000 \$5,150.00 \$6,180.00 \$				•	
1,030.000 L.F. S5.0000 \$5,150.00 \$6,180.00 \$	000 00 00	TEMPORARY OUT FENCE (MITH RACKING)			
Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING) Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM 7.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM 7.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM 7.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 81,000.0000 \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,700.00 209-09.01 SANDBAGS Ford Construction Company Ford Construction Company SANDBAGS Ford Construction Company SANDBAGS 85.0000 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00	209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	1 020 000 L E		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$6,0000 \$6,180.00		Ford Construction Company	1,030.000 L.F.	\$5,0000	\$5 150 00
209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING) Ford Construction Company \$2.0000 \$1,140.00 \$1,140.00 \$2.0000 \$1,140.00 \$1,1					
## STOP Construction Company S2.0000 \$1,140.00 \$1,140.00 \$2.0000 \$1,140.00 \$					
Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM 2.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 2.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Ford Construction, LLC 209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-09.09 S1,000.0000 \$1,000.0000 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.0000 \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$1,100.0000 \$7,700.00 \$1,100.0000 \$7,700.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00	209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
### Toda Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC #### 2.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$1,800.00 \$2,000.000 \$2,000.		Ford Construction Comment	570.000 L.F.	#0.0000	Ф4 440 00
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM 2.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Ford Construction Company Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-09.01 SANDBAGS Ford Construction Company					
2.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 7.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-09.01 SANDBAGS Ford Construction Company Ford Co		33.133.233.33.11.33.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.1		Ψ2.0000	ψ1,110.00
Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM 7.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-09.01 SANDBAGS Ford Construction Company Ford Construction Com	209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$2,000.00 209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM 7.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,000.0000 \$7,000.00 \$7,700.00 \$7,700.00 209-09.01 SANDBAGS 250.000 BAG Ford Construction Company \$5.0000 \$1,250.00			2.000 EACH		
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM 7.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-09.01 SANDBAGS Ford Construction Company \$1,000.0000 \$7,000.00 \$7,700.00 \$1,100.0000 \$7,700.00		the state of the s			
7.000 EACH Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-09.01 SANDBAGS Ford Construction Company \$7,000.00 \$7,700.00 \$7,700.0		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 209-09.01 SANDBAGS 250.000 BAG Ford Construction Company \$1,000.0000 \$7,000.00 \$7,700.00 \$1,100.0000 \$7,700.00 \$1,250.000 \$1,250.000 \$1,250.000	209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,100.0000 \$7,700.00 209-09.01 SANDBAGS 250.000 BAG Ford Construction Company \$5.0000 \$1,250.00			7.000 EACH		
209-09.01 SANDBAGS 250.000 BAG Ford Construction Company \$5.0000 \$1,250.00					
250.000 BAG Ford Construction Company \$5.0000 \$1,250.00		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$7,700.00
250.000 BAG Ford Construction Company \$5.0000 \$1,250.00	209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
Ford Construction Company \$5.0000 \$1,250.00			250.000 BAG		
		Ford Construction Company		\$5.0000	\$1,250.00
90163 B103. Contractors, EEO		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,500.00

				CONTRACT CNW322
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
	Ford Operations Commence	2.000 EACH	# 000 0000	#4.000.00
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000 \$650.0000	\$1,200.00 \$1,300.00
	dones blos. Contractors, LEC		φοσο.σσσσ	ψ1,000.00
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
		10.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$2.5000	\$25.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00
200 20 04	DOLVETHYLENE CHEETING (40 MH.)			
209-20.04	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (10 MIL.)	40.000 C V		
	Ford Construction Company	10.000 S.Y.	\$4.0000	\$40.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000 \$25.0000	\$40.00 \$250.00
	30/100 B100. G3/11/10/10/15, EEG		Ψ20.0000	Ψ200.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$450.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
202 04 04	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAT)	480.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	400.000 TON	\$54.0000	\$25,920.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$24,000.00
	,		·	
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (SEE PLANS)			
		7,518.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$375,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$338,310.00
303-10 01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
000 10.01	MINICIAL AGGILGATE (GILL OT)	23.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company	20.000 1011	\$60.0000	\$1,380.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,725.00
	, in the second of the second		·	
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	12		
		730.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$134.0000	\$97,820.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$109,500.00
307.04.22	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
307-01.22	AJF. CONG. WIA(FG/0-22) (DFWID-NW) GK. A-3			

	,	480.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$54.0000	\$25,920.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$24,000.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (SEE	PLANS)		
		7,518.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$375,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$338,310.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		23.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$60.0000	\$1,380.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,725.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD	ING B-M2		
		730.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$134.0000	\$97,820.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$109,500.00
307-01.22	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		210.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$190.0000	\$39,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$215.0000	\$45,150.00
307-03.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD	ING A		
		1,470.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$140.0000	\$205,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$160.0000	\$235,200.00
				D4.05
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNW322
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	G B-M2		
		490.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$165.0000	\$80,850.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$90,650.00
307-03.10	ASPHALT CONC MIX (PG76-22)(BPMB-HM) GR CS			
		440.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$215.0000	\$94,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$240.0000	\$105,600.00
309-01.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (A-CBC)			
		1,290.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$49.0000	\$63,210.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$70,950.00
309-01.02	PORTLAND CEMENT (A-CBC)			
		62.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$750.0000	\$46,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$31,000.00
309-02	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (A-CBC)			
		4.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		14.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$800.0000	\$11,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$12,600.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		44.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$880.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$880.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		20.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$900.0000	\$18,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$20,000.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		4,500.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	·	\$3.0000	\$13,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$36,000.00
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
	•	307.000 TON		

Ford Construction Company

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$56,488.00

\$62,935.00

\$184.0000

\$205.0000

			C	ONTRACT CNW322
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-03.23	ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC			
		749.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000 \$280.0000	\$187,250.00 \$209,720.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		3.000 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,675.0000 \$1,675.0000	\$5,025.00 \$5,025.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		8,960.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000 \$10.0000	\$98,560.00 \$89,600.00
604-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)			
		109.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,800.0000 \$1,500.0000	\$196,200.00 \$163,500.00
604-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)			
		18,962.000 LB.		
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.1500 \$2.0000	\$40,768.30 \$37,924.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		749.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$94.0000 \$75.0000	\$70,406.00 \$56,175.00
607-03.30	18" PIPE CULVERT			
		128.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$84.0000 \$75.0000	\$10,752.00 \$9,600.00
607-07.02	36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		12.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$188.0000 \$275.0000	\$2,256.00 \$3,300.00
611-07.56	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000 \$5,500.0000	\$6,000.00 \$11,000.00
611-07.59	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
		1.000 EACH	_	_
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,800.0000 \$6,500.0000	\$4,800.00 \$6,500.00

				CONTRACT CNW322
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07 64	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
011-07.04	SOM ENDWALL (ONOGO BIVAIN) 4.1	1.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	11000 E/1011	\$7,100.0000	\$7,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,500.0000	\$10,500.00
611-38.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$7,400.0000	\$14,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
611-38.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$7,750.0000	\$7,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$6,800.00
204 20 24	AFII TEMPORARY REALINA OF RIPE			
621-03.01	15" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	00.0001 5		
	Ford Construction Company	96.000 L.F.	\$91,0000	¢7 776 00
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$81.0000 \$45.0000	\$7,776.00 \$4,320.00
			ψ.σ.σσσ	ψ 1,0 2 0100
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		112.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$112.0000	\$12,544.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$7,280.00
621-03.05	36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
02. 00.00		84.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$168.0000	\$14,112.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$10,500.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	Ford Construction Company	410.000 L.F.	\$22,0000	¢12,120,00
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000 \$32.0000	\$13,120.00 \$13,120.00
	Solido Biod. Contiductoro, EEO		ψ02.0000	Ψ10,120.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,375.0000	\$2,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,375.0000	\$2,750.00
705-06 20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
100-00.20	TARGERT ERENGT ADOCRDING TERM MAGIT TES	2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 LACII	\$3,150.0000	\$6,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,150.0000	\$6,300.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			

283.000 L.F.

Ford Construction Company

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,698.00

\$849.00

\$6.0000

\$3.0000

			LINIT PRIOR	CONTRACT CNW322
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-03.01	STOCK FENCE			
		860.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$9,460.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$9,460.00
707-03.02	END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(STOCK FENCE)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$230.0000	\$1,840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$230.0000	\$1,840.00
707-06.01	REMOVAL OF FENCE (STOCK R.O.W. FENCE)			
		905.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$3,620.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$4,525.00

	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$4,525.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		750.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$2.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,500.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		410.000 TON		

410.0	UUU TON	
Ford Construction Company	\$57.0000	\$23,370.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$75.0000	\$30,750.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)		

266.	000 TON	
Ford Construction Company	\$57.0000	\$15,162.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$75.0000	\$19,950.00

709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)		
	195.000 TON	
Ford Construction Company	\$57.0000	\$11,115.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$75.0000	\$14,625.00

710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		4,320.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$51,840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$51,840.00

710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		308.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$10.0000	\$3,080.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,080.00
710-06.1	5 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			

	22.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$1,100.0000	\$24,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$22,000.00

				CONTRACT CNW322
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$47,000.0000	\$47,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		4,760.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	,	\$33.0000	\$157,080.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$214,200.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	, ,	4.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$8,450.0000	\$33,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$60,000.00
712-04.01	I FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		210.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	210.000 LAGII	\$32.0000	\$6,720.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$7,350.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		240.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$10.0000	\$2,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$3,600.00
712-05.01	I WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		70.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$1,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,750.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		900.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$7.3500	\$6,615.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$7,200.00
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$895.0000	\$1,790.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
712-08.09	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY			
		4.000 EACH		
	Found Connections Connection		Φ0 F00 0000	M4 4 000 00

4.0	000 EACH	
Ford Construction Company	\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,000.0000	\$16,000.00
712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR		
200.0	000 HOUR	
Ford Construction Company	\$106.2500	\$21,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$135.0000	\$27,000.00
		PAGE

		CONTRACT CNV		ONTRACT CNW322
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
		31,800.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$2.0000	\$63,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$222,600.00
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SU	JPPORTS)		
		1.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR	SIGN SUPPORTS)		
		61.000 LB.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.5000	\$335.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$335.50
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		375.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$16,875.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$18,750.00
713-04.02	STEEL I-BEAMS & W-F BEAMS FOR SIGN SUPPOR	RTS		
		852.000 LB.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$6.5000	\$5,538.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$5,964.00
713-06	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIG	N SUPPORT		
		75.000 LB.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$6.5000	\$487.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$525.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		128.000 LB.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$6.0000	\$768.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$896.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		262.000 LB.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$6.2500	\$1,637.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$1,834.00
713-11.22	2 U POST SLIP BASE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 27.011	\$400.0000	\$800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
713-13.02	P. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		3.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	0.000 0.1 .	\$22.0000	\$66.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$66.00
			, .0000	400.00

CONTRACT	CNW322
----------	--------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		23.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$24.0000	\$552.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$575.00
	Jones Bros. Commactors, ELC		Ψ20.0000	ψ070.00
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
		251.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$32.0000	\$8,032.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$8,785.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	5 10 1 C 0	1.000 L3	Φο οοο οοοο	#0.000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$5,900.0000	\$11,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
716-01 06	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, WHITE			
710-01.00	TEMI ORAKI KAISED I AVEMENT MARKER,WITTE			
		61.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$24.0000	\$1,464.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$1,464.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 CO	DLOR)		
		160.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$8,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$8,000.00
			*********	4 2,000.00
716-01.40	REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECT	TIVE MARKER		
		61.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$1,525.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,525.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	,	154.000 L.F.		
	Ford Operation Comment	154.000 L.F.	#00.000	#0.000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$22.0000	\$3,388.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$3,388.00
716-08.30	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		6.000 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$5,250.0000	\$31,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,250.0000	\$31,500.00
	•		. , -	, , , , , , , , , , , ,
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		5.500 L.M.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$9,200.0000	\$50,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,200.0000	\$50,600.00

			CONTRACT CNW322
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)		
	1,1	11.000 L.F.	
	Ford Construction Company	\$4.0000	\$4,444.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.0000	\$4,444.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Ford Construction Company	\$262,000.0000	\$262,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$189,000.0000	\$189,000.00
740 40 00	OFOTEVTH F (TVDF HIVEDORION CONTROL)		
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)		
		34.000 S.Y.	4. 070 00
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$4,670.00 \$4,670.00
	Johes Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	φ4,670.00
740-11.05	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 24IN		
		20.000 L.F.	
	Ford Construction Company	\$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$53,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$53,100.00
	,	******	, ,
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)		
	3(66.000 UNIT	
	Ford Construction Company	\$22.5000	\$8,235.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$22.5000	\$8,235.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)		
	4	44.000 M.G.	
	Ford Construction Company	\$1.0000	\$444.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$444.00

40,665.000 S.Y.

803-01

SODDING (NEW SOD)

Ford Construction Company

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$101,662.50

\$101,662.50

\$2.5000

\$2.5000

Ford Construction Company \$3,538,808.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,938,972.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company \$3,538,808.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,938,972.00

HUMPHREYS COUNTY (Contract No. CNW304 Call 024)

HSIP/PHSIP-4300(31),43946-3429-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$239,615.44

Volunteer Paving, LLC \$299,260.44

LU, Inc. \$327,115.95

			C	DIVINACI CIVVSU
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
NO/LD W/	KI GAILEGOKI			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$7,200.0000	\$7,200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		446.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.3500	\$2,386.10
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$6.6800	\$2,979.28
	LU, Inc.		\$6.6800	\$2,979.28
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		3,528.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	·	\$5.1500	\$18,169.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.6500	\$16,405.20
	LU, Inc.		\$4.6500	\$16,405.20
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE PO	ST		
		3,180.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.2000	\$19,716.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.4200	\$17,235.60
	LU, Inc.		\$5.4200	\$17,235.60
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
		354.900 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.1500	\$5,021.84
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$14.1700	\$5,028.93
	LU, Inc.		\$14.1700	\$5,028.93
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
		839.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.4500	\$12,962.55
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.3700	\$12,895.43
	LU, Inc.		\$15.3700	\$12,895.43
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		58.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,030.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,900.00
	LU, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,900.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARK	ERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		224.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$31.0000	\$6,944.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$55.0000	\$12,320.00
	LU, Inc.		\$55.5500	\$12,443.20

				CONTRACT CNW304
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		85.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$21.0000	\$1,785.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,700.00
	LU, Inc.		\$20.2000	\$1,717.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		32.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$31.0000	\$992.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$960.00
	LU, Inc.		\$30.3000	\$969.60
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		78.300 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,950.0000	\$152,685.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$187,920.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,878.5000	\$225,386.55
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		5,979.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	•	\$1.2500	\$7,473.75
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$23,916.00
	LU, Inc.		\$4.0400	\$24,155.16
717-01	MOBILIZATION			

Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC

LU, Inc.

1.000 LS

\$2,250.0000

\$10,000.0000

\$2,500.0000

\$2,250.00

\$10,000.00

\$2,500.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$239,615.44
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$299,260.44
LU, Inc.	\$327,115.95

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$239,615.44
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$299,260.44
LU, Inc.	\$327,115.95

JACKSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNW338 Call 025)

PHSIP-85(47),44006-3211-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 85 FROM THE GAINESBORO CITY LIMITS (L.M. 15.57) TO BROWN STAFFORD CEMETERY LANE (L.M. 19.06).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.490 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$368,290.50

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$482,901.88

CONTRACT CNW330	CONTRACT	CNW338
-----------------	----------	---------------

			CC	ONTRACT CNW338
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	7,912.000 L.F.	\$4.0000 \$2.5500	\$31,648.00 \$20,175.60
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	4 000 000 1 5		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	4,839.000 L.F.	\$26.7500 \$37.5000	\$129,443.25 \$181,462.50
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$995.0000 \$1,425.0000	\$5,970.00 \$8,550.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$3,000.0000 \$4,150.0000	\$15,000.00 \$20,750.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	250.000 L.F.	\$1.2500 \$1.2000	\$312.50 \$300.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	521.000 L.F.	\$55.0000 \$41.5000	\$28,655.00 \$21,621.50
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$100.0000 \$149.0000	\$600.00 \$894.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	1.000 LS	\$4,000.0000 \$51,550.0000	\$4,000.00 \$51,550.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	960.000 L.F.	\$5.0000 \$7.2500	\$4,800.00 \$6,960.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	7.000 LB.	\$6.0000 \$4.4000	\$42.00 \$30.80
				PAGE

			(CONTRACT CNW338
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		3,483.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6.0000 \$5.4000	\$20,898.00 \$18,808.20
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		493.500 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.5000	\$7,155.75
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$28.2500	\$13,941.38
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		235.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$3,525.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$21.0000	\$4,935.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2	COLOR)		
		386.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$52.0000	\$20,072.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50.9000	\$19,647.40
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		109.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$16.0000	\$1,744.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$17.0000	\$1,853.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		14.000 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6,600.0000	\$92,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,350.0000	\$102,900.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED	LINE)		
		210.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.5000	\$525.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.2500	\$472.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8,050.0000	\$8,050.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$368,290.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$482,901.88

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$368,290.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$482,901.88

JEFFERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNW318 Call 027)

HSIP/PHSIP-4500(32),45945-3495-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 7.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$369,539.20

LU, Inc.

\$372,648.60

			CONTRACT CNW318
ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$200.00
LU, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$200.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	3.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$1,650.0000 \$1,650.0000	\$4,950.00 \$4,950.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	4,200.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$3.9500 \$3.6500	\$16,590.00 \$15,330.00
705-04.24 GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
Consider Traffic Control 11.0	8.000 S.F.	Ф БО 0000	\$400.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$50.0000 \$50.0000	\$400.00 \$400.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
Superior Troffic Control LLC	300.000 L.F.	\$36.5000	\$10,950.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$36.5000	\$10,950.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$3,150.0000	\$9,450.00
LU, Inc.		\$3,150.0000	\$9,450.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$300.00
LU, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$300.00
706-10.26 ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
Superior Traffic Control LLC	2.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$200.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Comparing Traffic Constraint LLC	1.000 LS	#40.000.000	#40.000.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$12,000.0000 \$2,750.0000	\$12,000.00 \$2,750.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			

6.000 EACH

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$228.00

\$38.0000

\$60.5600

			CONTRACT CNW318
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
	103.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$25.0000 \$28.9200	\$2,575.00 \$2,978.76
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	1,356.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$5.2000 \$6.5600	\$7,051.20 \$8,895.36
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	2,438.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$5.4500 \$5.1000	\$13,287.10 \$12,433.80
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	8,378.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$6.3500 \$5.8700	\$53,200.30 \$49,178.86
20, 1110.		ψο.σ7 σσ	φ+3,170.00
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE			
	4.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$490.0000 \$600.0000	\$1,960.00 \$2,400.00
25, 110.		φοσο.σσσσ	Ψ2, 100.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	1,041.000 S.F.	•	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$13.3500 \$13.9200	\$13,897.35 \$14,490.72
25, 110.		Ψ10.0200	Ψ11,100.12
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	1,411.000 S.F.	•	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$14.7500 \$15.1200	\$20,812.25 \$21,334.32
 ,		*****	4 =1,00
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
Superior Troffic Control LLC	208.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$7,280.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$10,400.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	64.000 S.Y.	\$22.0000	\$1,408.00
LU, Inc.		\$24.4800	\$1,566.72
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
(STOLE LINE)	560.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$6,720.00
LU, Inc.		\$12.2400	\$6,854.40

			CONTRACT CNW318
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TUR	N LANE ARROW)		
(1)	6.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
LU, Inc.		\$229.5000	\$1,377.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 n	nil) (4IN LINE)		
	69.300 L.M.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$166,320.00
LU, Inc.		\$2,550.0000	\$176,715.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 n	nil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
	6,510.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$6,510.00
LU, Inc.		\$1.5300	\$9,960.30
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5,050.0000	\$5,050.00
LU, Inc.		\$3,350.0000	\$3,350.00
730-26.07 FLASHING WARNING BEACON (RED))		
	2.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
LU, Inc.		\$2,910.0000	\$5,820.00

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$369,539.20

 LU, Inc.
 \$372,648.60

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$369,539.20

 LU, Inc.
 \$372,648.60

JEFFERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNW307 Call 028)

NH-SIP-I-40-8(182),45002-3152-44

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING AT THE I-40 REST AREA WESTBOUND RAMPS (L.M. 15.68).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.776 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 8.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$1,985,058.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$2,585,207.80

			CC	ONTRACT CNW307
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$35,000.0000 \$77,000.0000	\$35,000.00 \$77,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Southern Constructors Inc	1.000 LS	\$110 000 0000	¢110,000,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$110,000.0000 \$40,000.0000	\$110,000.00 \$40,000.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		350.000 S.Y.	ФБО 0000	0.17.500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$50.0000 \$150.0000	\$17,500.00 \$52,500.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Courth and Courtment and Inc.	1,742.000 C.Y.	Фод оооо	# E4 000 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$31.0000 \$72.0000	\$54,002.00 \$125,424.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Coulth are Constructors Inc	1,121.000 C.Y.	#40.0000	£44.040.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$40.0000 \$95.0000	\$44,840.00 \$106,495.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Southern Constructors Inc	303.000 C.Y.	\$30,000	00,000
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$9,090.00 \$42,420.00
203-05	UNDERCUTTING			
	Ocathara Ocatatacatara Inc	300.000 C.Y.	Фоо оооо	#40.000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$60.0000 \$165.0000	\$18,000.00 \$49,500.00
203-06	WATER			
	Ocathara Ocatatacatara Inc	6.000 M.G.	#000 0000	#4.000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$300.0000 \$100.0000	\$1,800.00 \$600.00
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
	Ocathorn Ocatatoston Inc	6.000 C.Y.	#000 0000	#F 400 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$900.0000 \$1,200.0000	\$5,400.00 \$7,200.00
208-01.05	5 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Southorn Constructors Inc	1.000 L.M.	¢2 000 0000	\$2,000,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,000.0000 \$2,500.0000	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00

CONTRACT C	CN	W3	307
------------	----	----	------------

			CC	MIRACI CHWSU
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		18.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$630.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,800.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	800.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	000.000 L.I .	\$5.0000	\$4,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$2,600.00
	THE FAMILIES, INC.		ψο.2000	Ψ2,000.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		8.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$7,200.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$730.0000	\$5,840.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		3.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0.000 EAGI1	\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$975.0000	\$2,925.00
	,		·	. ,
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$3,200.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$430.0000	\$1,720.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
000 01		3,572.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0,012.000 1011	\$38.0000	\$135,736.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$74.0000	\$264,328.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADII	NG B-M2		
		137.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$215.0000	\$29,455.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$195.0000	\$26,715.00
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADII	NG B-M2		
	, ,,	343.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$72,030.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$190.0000	\$65,170.00
007.00.40	ACRUMIT COMO MIN (POTO CO) (POMO MIN) OR CO			
307-03.10	ASPHALT CONC MIX (PG76-22)(BPMB-HM) GR CS	02 000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	83.000 TON	0000 acc	\$27,390.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$330.0000 \$350.0000	\$29,050.00
			ψοσο.σσσσ	Ψ20,000.00
313-03	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE			
		897.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$56.0000	\$50,232.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$53,820.00

			co	NTRACT CNW307
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		4.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$5,400.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		11.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$15,400.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,035.0000	\$11,385.00
403-02.02	HOT APPLIED TACK COAT			
		0.100 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$41,000.0000	\$4,100.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$6,000.00
411-01-07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	7.00 m/x (1 00 · 22) 0.0.2m0 2 0.1002221.	80.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	00.000 10.11	\$330.0000	\$26,400.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$296.0000	\$23,680.00
411-03.10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
		301.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$240.0000	\$72,240.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$75,250.00
411-03.23	ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC			
		670.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$228.0000	\$152,760.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$167,500.00
411-03.28	ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC GRADING E SHOULDER			
	,	342.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$270.0000	\$92,340.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$240.0000	\$82,080.00
444 42 04	SCODING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (46IN WIDTH)			
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	2.000 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	2.000 L.W.	\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
			. ,	
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		1,648.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$54.0000	\$88,992.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$123,600.00
501-01.03	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"			
		741.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$195.0000	\$144,495.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$222,300.00

				CONTRACT CNW307
		I	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
		12.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$240.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$720.00
502-04.02	LOAD TRANSFER DOWELS			
		47.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$2,820.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$10,575.00
502-04 03	TRANSVERSE TIE-BARS			
302-04.03	TRANSVERGE TIE-BARO	564.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	304.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$14,100.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$8,460.00
	,		•	, ,
707-03.01	STOCK FENCE			
		450.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$7,650.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$5,850.00
707 00 00	THE REACED LINE CORNER POOT ACCEME! WOTCOW FENCE!			
707-03.02	END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(STOCK FENCE)	0.000 54 011		
	Ocathorn Constructors Inc	2.000 EACH	ΦΕΕΩ 0000	#4.400.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$550.0000 \$380.0000	\$1,100.00 \$760.00
	Al Ao-Allantic, Inc.		ψ500.0000	ψ100.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,100.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,100.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		200.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000 \$4.40.0000	\$11,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$28,000.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	(3 22)	856.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$42,800.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$72,760.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		704.000 L.F.		
			.	

108.000 L.F.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

LATERAL UNDERDRAIN

Southern Constructors, Inc.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

710-05

PAGE

5

\$10,560.00

\$24,640.00

\$2,160.00

\$6,372.00

\$15.0000

\$35.0000

\$20.0000

\$59.0000

				CONTRACT CNW307
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$26,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$135,000.0000	\$135,000.00
			+ ,	* *************************************
712-02.10	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
		3,400.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$56.0000	\$190,400.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$221,000.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	····· (-·····,	525.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$18,375.00

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$18,375.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$31.0000	\$16,275.00
712-04.10 TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE TUBULAR DELINEATOR		
37.00	00 EACH	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$1,850.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$70.0000	\$2,590.00
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR		

712-06

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

			•	• •
0	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		170.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$4,250.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$3,060.00
	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		806.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$12,090.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$8,866.00

		000.000 0.1 .		
S	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$12,090.00
Δ	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$8,866.00
712-08.03 A	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
S	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Д	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$2,700.00
712-08.08 S	SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
S	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00

\$12,800.00

\$6,400.0000

				CONTRACT CNW307
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740.00.00	DIGITAL OPERA LIMIT CION ACCEMBLY			
712-08.09	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 LACIT	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6,200.0000	\$6,200.00
/12-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	5,370.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	3,370.000 L.F.	\$4.5000	\$24,165.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3.4000	\$18,258.00
712-09.31	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (8IN)	5 070 000 L F		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	5,370.000 L.F.	\$4.5000	\$24,165.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3.8000	\$20,406.00
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
	Southorn Constructors Inc	0.500 C.Y.	£2,000,0000	¢4,000,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,000.0000 \$3,200.0000	\$1,000.00 \$1,600.00
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPO	ORTS)		
		100.000 LB.	# 0.000	*
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$8.0000 \$4.5000	\$800.00 \$450.00
			*******	*******
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		286.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$8.0000 \$7.3000	\$2,288.00 \$2,087.80
	Al Ac-Allantic, Inc.		Ψ1.3000	Ψ2,007.00
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$2,800.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$2,200.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		38.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$950.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$1,444.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	·	1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$1,650.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			

2.000 EACH

Southern Constructors, Inc.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$15,000.00

\$12,400.00

\$7,500.0000

\$6,200.0000

				CONTRACT CNW307
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740.04.00	TEMPORARY RAIGER RAVEMENT MARKER WHITE			
/16-01.06	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, WHITE	341.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	341.000 EACH	\$15.0000	\$5,115.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$4,433.00
716-01.07	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW			
		353.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,295.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$4,589.00
716-01.11	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)		
		173.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$13.0000	\$3,460.00 \$2,249.00
	Al Ac-Allahlic, Inc.		φ13.0000	Ψ2,249.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2	COLOR)		
		88.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$6,160.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$6,160.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		88.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$40.0000 \$16.0000	\$3,520.00 \$1,408.00
	AFAC-Allantic, Inc.		φ10.0000	φ1,400.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		185.000 L.F.	•	.
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$16.0000	\$2,775.00 \$2,960.00
	74 76 Additio, Inc.		ψ10.0000	Ψ2,300.00
716-05.49	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)			
	Ocathorn Constructors Inc.	5.000 L.M.	#0.400.0000	#40.500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,100.0000 \$1,500.0000	\$10,500.00 \$7,500.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		\$ 1,000.000	ψ.,σσσ.σσ
716-06.01	PAINTED WORD PVMT MARK ()			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		2.000 L.M.	A	
	Southern Constructors, Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$8,000.0000 \$7,700.0000	\$16,000.00 \$15,400.00
	AI AO-Allaillio, Illo.		φι,ιυυ.υυυ	φ13,400.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED	LINE)		
		1,050.000 L.F.		.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$7,350.00

\$2,100.00

\$7.0000

\$2.0000

			CC	ONTRACT CNW307
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.06	6 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$4,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$600.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$185,000.0000	\$185,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		344.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,160.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$5,504.00
740-10.04	4 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		489.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$5,868.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$10,269.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		36.000 UNIT		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$4,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$2,700.00
801-01.07	7 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		18.000 UNIT		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$2,160.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$1,260.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		5.000 M.G.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,985,058.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,585,207.80

TOTAL CONTRACT

TAL GORTINA	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,985,058.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,585,207.80

LAUDERDALE COUNTY (Contract No. CNW327 Call 029)

STP-SIP-87(11),49006-3243-14

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES AND SIGNAL UPGRADES ON S.R. 87 FROM S.R. 209 (MAIN STREET) TO S.R. 209 (MAIN STREET) IN HENNING (L.M. 20.47 - L.M. 20.70).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.055 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$471,846.25

\$551,878.10

l	JΝ	ΙT	PR	ICE	
u	אוע		Γ	IUE	

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	4 000 L C		
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$23,674.0000	\$23,674.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		365.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$75.0000	\$27,375.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$47.4000	\$17,301.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
	- 10	4.000 EACH	4	
	Ford Construction Company Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$550.0000 \$1,087.0000	\$2,200.00 \$4,348.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		14.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$59.0000	\$826.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$439.0000	\$6,146.00
303-01.09	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE,GRADING D LIN	MESTONE		
		96.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$59.0000	\$5,664.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$11,520.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		540.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$8.0000	\$4,320.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6.7000	\$3,618.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	Found Connectivities Commence	2,565.000 S.F.	\$22,000	ΦEC 420 00
	Ford Construction Company Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$22.0000 \$12.3000	\$56,430.00 \$31,549.50
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAT	360.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	300.000 S.F.	\$35.0000	\$12,600.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$9,000.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		185.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$60.0000	\$11,100.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$138.0000	\$25,530.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		6.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,610.0000 \$1,333,0000	\$9,660.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,332.0000	\$7,992.00
				DAGE

				CONTRACT CNW327
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$20,000.0000 \$48,685.0000	\$20,000.00 \$48,685.00
	Stansen Electric Company, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	φ40,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Ford Construction Commonly	50.000 EACH	\$22,000	Φ4 CEO OO
	Ford Construction Company Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$33.0000 \$42.2000	\$1,650.00 \$2,110.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	10.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	10.000 EACH	\$27.5000	\$275.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$53.3000	\$533.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	150.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$8.0000	\$1,200.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$8.3000	\$1,245.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	5 10 11 0	2.000 EACH	# 4 000 0000	# 0.000.00
	Ford Construction Company Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000 \$1,222.0000	\$2,000.00 \$2,444.00
713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK	52.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	32.000 S.F.	\$102.5000	\$5,330.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$137.0000	\$7,124.00
713-15.02	REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$165.0000	\$165.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$920.0000	\$920.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	5 10 11 0	145.000 L.F.	400,0000	A. 707.00
	Ford Construction Company Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$33.0000 \$35.0000	\$4,785.00 \$5,075.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	EE 000 L F		
	Ford Construction Company	55.000 L.F.	\$55.0000	\$3,025.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$2,200.00

0.080 L.M.

716-02.32 RETRACING PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PLASTIC (6" LINE)

Ford Construction Company

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$3,080.00

\$2,400.00

\$38,500.0000

\$30,000.0000

			(CONTRACT CNW327
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	Ford Construction Commons	150.000 L.F.	Ф 7 7000	Φ4.4 <i>EE</i> .00
	Ford Construction Company Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$7.7000 \$7.0000	\$1,155.00 \$1,050.00
	Stational Electric Company, mo.		ψ1.0000	Ψ1,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$51,000.0000	\$51,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$46,946.0000	\$46,946.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4,602.0000	\$4,602.00
730-02 00	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
730-02.03	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLE (130 WITH BACKFLATE)	8.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	0.000 EAGI1	\$1,200.0000	\$9,600.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,253.0000	\$10,024.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		4.000 EACH	****	
	Ford Construction Company Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$600.0000 \$2,226.0000	\$2,400.00 \$8,904.00
	Stansen Electric Company, inc.		Ψ2,220.0000	ψ0,304.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$2,750.0000	\$2,750.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,947.0000	\$2,947.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		535.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.3000	\$1,765.50
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4.8000	\$2,568.00
700 00 00	CIONAL CARLE 7 CONDUCTOR			
730-08.03	S SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR	715.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company	713.000 L.F.	\$3.8500	\$2,752.75
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5.2000	\$3,718.00
730-08.04	SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR			
	5 10 1 1 0	160.000 L.F.	# 4000	#704.00
	Ford Construction Company Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4.4000 \$7.4000	\$704.00 \$1,184.00
	Standon Electric Company, me.		ψ1.4000	ψ1,104.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		80.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$17.6000	\$1,408.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$16.6000	\$1,328.00

				CONTRACT CNW327
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	Ford Construction Company	240.000 L.F.	\$30.0000	\$7,200.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$50.0000 \$52.1000	\$12,504.00
	7, 7,		•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
730-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (STOP LINE RADAR)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13,200.0000 \$9,597.0000	\$52,800.00 \$38,388.00
	Stanseil Electric Company, inc.		ф9,597.0000	φ30,300.00
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$19,800.0000	\$19,800.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$26,924.0000	\$26,924.00
730-16 04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
700 10.04	CONTROLLER (ATO)	1.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EAGIT	\$6,600.0000	\$6,600.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$8,474.0000	\$8,474.00
730-23.30	PEDESTAL POLE (10')	4 000 54 011		
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$1,760.0000	\$7,040.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3,738.0000	\$14,952.00
730-23.86	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 40' & 40')			
		1.000 EACH		•
	Ford Construction Company Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$42,900.0000 \$58,892.0000	\$42,900.00 \$58,892.00
	Stansen Lieutho Company, Inc.		ψ50,032.0000	ψ30,032.00
730-24.90	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 45' & 50')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$49,500.0000	\$49,500.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$61,462.0000	\$61,462.00
730-26.06	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON POST			
100 20.00		1.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,320.0000	\$1,320.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,559.0000	\$2,559.00
700 00 1:	COLINITROWN DED COM USAS WALVEST STREET	0.45IN 01011		
730-26.11	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH BUTTON			
	Ford Construction Company	8.000 EACH	\$1,375.0000	\$11,000.00
	Otan and Electric Company		Φ4.740.0000	ψ11,000.00

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

Ford Construction Company

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

730-35.06 BATTERY BACK-UP AND POWER CONDITIONER

\$1,713.0000

\$9,350.0000

\$13,485.0000

1.000 EACH

5

\$9,350.00

\$13,485.00

\$13,704.00

			(CONTRACT CNW327
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-11.02	2 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		420.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$8.8000	\$3,696.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$3,780.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
000-01	CODDITIO (ITEM COD)			
		2.000 S.Y.		

\$110.0000

\$34.3000

\$220.00

\$68.60

Ford Construction Company

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

Ford Construction Company	\$471,846.25
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$551,878.10

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company \$471,846.25 Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$551,878.10

MADISON COUNTY (Contract No. CNW345 Call 030)

57952-3508-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SUPPORTING HIGHWAY 223 EAST SITE (S.R. 223 AND FIBERGLASS ROAD).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.513 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2023

Ford Construction Company \$2,124,241.55

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$2,203,992.85

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,649,932.60

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$77,000.0000	\$77,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$135,000.0000	\$135,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$3,600.0000	\$3,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$5,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,500.0000	\$13,500.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		12,988.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$7.0000	\$90,916.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$77,928.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$259,760.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		23,256.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$9.0000	\$209,304.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$348,840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$348,840.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		1,688.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	•	\$5.0000	\$8,440.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$5,064.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$16,880.00
203-06	WATER			
		266.000 M.G.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$9,310.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$5,320.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,330.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		311.000 C.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$3,421.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$4,976.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,555.00
			45.000	ψ.,σσσ.σσ

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
,	4,709.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$1.7500	\$8,240.75
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.7500	\$8,240.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$9,418.00
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM			
	36.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$750.0000	\$27,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$10,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$18,000.00
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
	11.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$800.0000	\$8,800.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$11,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$610.0000	\$6,710.00
209-10.20 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP			
	342.000 C.Y.		
Ford Construction Company		\$5.5000	\$1,881.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$6,156.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$6,840.00
209-40.43 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 3)			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
209-65.03 TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
	2,383.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$2.5000	\$5,957.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$28,596.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$28,596.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	13,114.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$458,990.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$393,420.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$472,104.00
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	A		
	1,847.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$101.0000	\$186,547.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$135.0000	\$249,345.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$101.0000	\$186,547.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	B ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	6 B-M2		
		1,242.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$107.0000	\$132,894.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$148.0000	\$183,816.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$107.0000	\$132,894.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		19.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$800.0000	\$15,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$17,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$15,200.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		68.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$1,360.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$3,060.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,360.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		7.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$900.0000	\$6,300.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$6,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$6,300.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		65.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$13,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$180.0000	\$11,700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$13,000.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		834.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$147.0000	\$122,598.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$180.0000	\$150,120.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$147.0000	\$122,598.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		457.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$30.5000	\$13,938.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$32.0000	\$14,624.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.5000	\$13,938.50
607-03.02	2 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		315.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$96.0000	\$30,240.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$23,625.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$23,625.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-07.02 36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
007 07102 00 001101121111 2 0021 2111 (027100 III)	336.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$215.0000	\$72,240.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$203.0000	\$68,208.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$58,800.00
611-01.02 MANHOLES, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
611-07.64 36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	12.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$7,000.0000	\$84,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,115.6000	\$85,387.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,700.0000	\$80,400.00
611-09.01 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	1.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$2,700.0000	\$2,700.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$8,700.0000	\$17,400.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$8,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
707-01.02 END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE 4')			
	2.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$230.0000	\$460.00
707-06.01 REMOVAL OF FENCE (SEE PLANS)			
	144.000 L.F.		
Ford Construction Company		\$7.0000	\$1,008.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,152.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.6500	\$957.60
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	100.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$47.0000	\$4,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$7,000.00

			C.	SINTRACT CINVS43
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		88.000 TON		
	Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$3,960.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$49.0000	\$4,312.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$6,160.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,350.0000	\$7,350.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$145,000.0000	\$145,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,774.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$30.0000	\$53,220.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$37.0000	\$65,638.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$62,090.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH	TL-3)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		88.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$32.0000	\$2,816.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$32.0000	\$2,816.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42.0000	\$3,696.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$360.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		788.000 S.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$7.2500	\$5,713.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.2500	\$5,713.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$6,304.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		80.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$880.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$880.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.0000	\$1,280.00

			·	CONTRACT CNW345
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$895.0000	\$1,790.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		4,475.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$6.5000	\$29,087.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.5000	\$29,087.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$29,087.50
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		19.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$855.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$855.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$1,140.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		10.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.5000	\$55.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.5000	\$55.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$100.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		399.000 LB.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$1,596.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,596.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.2500	\$2,493.75
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		31.000 LB.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$4.5000	\$139.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.5000	\$139.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$201.50
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$395.0000	\$790.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$395.0000	\$790.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
713-11.22	U POST SLIP BASE			
		19.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$395.0000	\$7,505.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$395.0000	\$7,505.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$9,500.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET /	ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		54.000 S.F.		
Ford Construc	ction Company		\$13.5000	\$729.00
	ting Company, LLC		\$13.5000	\$729.00
Jones Bros. C	contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$1,188.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET	ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		106.000 S.F.		
	ction Company		\$14.5000	\$1,537.00
	ting Company, LLC		\$14.5000	\$1,537.00
Jones Bros. C	contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$2,544.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAV	EMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIF	PING)		
		3,000.000 S.Y.		
	ction Company		\$29.0000	\$87,000.00
	ting Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$87,000.00
Jones Bros. C	contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$87,000.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAV	EMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		84.000 L.F.		
Ford Construc	ction Company		\$24.0000	\$2,016.00
	ting Company, LLC		\$24.0000	\$2,016.00
Jones Bros. C	contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$2,016.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAV	EMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		4.000 EACH		
	ction Company		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
	ting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
Jones Bros. C	contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF	PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		1,645.000 L.F.		
	ction Company		\$2.2000	\$3,619.00
	ting Company, LLC		\$2.2000	\$3,619.00
Jones Bros. C	contractors, LLC		\$2.2000	\$3,619.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED F	LATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE	≣)		
		2.100 L.M.		
	ction Company		\$9,500.0000	\$19,950.00
	ting Company, LLC		\$9,500.0000	\$19,950.00
Jones Bros. C	contractors, LLC		\$9,500.0000	\$19,950.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED F	LATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOT	TED LINE)		
		250.000 L.F.		
Ford Construc	ction Company		\$4.0000	\$1,000.00
	ting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,000.00
Jones Bros. C	Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,000.00

				CONTRACT CNW345
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$4,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$4,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$4,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Ford Construction Company		\$160,000.0000	\$160,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$109,000.0000	\$109,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		4,575.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$18,300.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$16,012.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$18,300.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		12.000 UNIT		
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$600.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		40.000 M.G.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.0000	\$40.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$40.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$40.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		4,917.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$2.9000	\$14,259.30
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.7000	\$13,275.90
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$14,751.00
805-01.01	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS I)			
		7,733.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company	·	\$4.5000	\$34,798.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.5000	\$34,798.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.7500	\$28,998.75

Ford Construction Company	\$2,124,241.55
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,203,992.85
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,649,932.60

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company	\$2,124,241.55
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,203,992.85
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,649,932.60

MARION COUNTY (Contract No. CNW349 Call 031)

HSIP-2(262),58002-3239-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 64, U.S. 72, S.R. 2) FROM THE JASPER CITY LIMITS (L.M. 19.07) TO S.R. 27 (L.M. 19.25).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.764 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$263,320.75

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNW349 EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	3.000 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	3.000 C.Y.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	3.000 G.1.	\$100.0000	\$300.00
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2,000.000 L.F.	\$4.1500	\$8,300.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	1,858.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,030.000 E.I .	\$32.0000	\$59,456.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$1,620.0000	\$3,240.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3	2.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 LACI1	\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	0.000.0001.5		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2,000.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$2,000.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL	50.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	30.000 L.I .	\$54.0000	\$2,700.00
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT	2 202 54011		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$200.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	112.000 EACH	\$38.0000	\$4,256.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	576.000 S.F.	\$16.0000	\$9,216.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	040 000 1 5		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	240.000 L.F.	\$12.7500	\$3,060.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	40.000 5		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	40.000 L.F.	\$7.2500	\$290.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	000 000 LD		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	862.000 LB.	\$5.6000	\$4,827.20
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	44 000 0 5		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	41.000 S.F.	\$13.7000	\$561.70
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	404 000 0 =		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	101.000 S.F.	\$14.9000	\$1,504.90
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	4 4		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	231.000 EACH	\$60.0000	\$13,860.00

				CONTRACT CNW349
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 C			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	68.000 EACH	\$60.0000	\$4,080.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	275.000 EACH	\$20.0000	\$5,500.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	100.000 S.Y.	\$22.0000	\$2,200.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	196.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$2,940.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	8.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$1,800.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	41.000 L.F.	\$2.9500	\$120.95
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	0.100 L.M.	\$15,000.0000	\$1,500.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	18.000 S.F.	\$30.0000	\$540.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$700.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	8.000 L.M.	\$7,500.0000	\$60,000.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED I			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	290.000 L.F.	\$4.0000	\$1,160.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00

				CONTRACT CNW349
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-50.10	SOLAR POWERED FLASHING ASSEMBLY			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	8.000 EACH	\$3,500.0000	\$28,000.00
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	111.000 L.F.	\$28.0000	\$3,108.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 UNIT	\$500.0000	\$500.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

1.000 M.G.

\$300.0000

\$300.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$263,320.75

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$263,320.75

MCMINN COUNTY (Contract No. CNW339 Call 032)

HSIP/PHSIP-5400(44),54946-3465-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$327,738.00

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNW339 EXTENSION
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT	C 000 FACU		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$1,600.0000	\$9,600.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	2 045 000 L F		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	3,645.000 L.F.	\$4.1500	\$15,126.75
705-06.02 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)	4 050 000 1 5		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,250.000 L.F.	\$37.0000	\$46,250.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2	0.000 54.011		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$3,200.0000	\$19,200.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 L 0		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)	5 000 54 011		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$42.0000	\$210.00
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION	00 000 G F		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	60.000 S.F.	\$25.0000	\$1,500.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	222.222.1.5		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	888.000 L.F.	\$5.2500	\$4,662.00
713-02.22 BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	4 000 000 1 5		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,260.000 L.F.	\$6.0000	\$7,560.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	4,186.000 LB.	\$5.6500	\$23,650.90
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,491.000 LB.	\$6.4500	\$9,616.95
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			

637.000 S.F.

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$8,758.75

\$13.7500

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNW339 EXTENSION
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	485.000 S.F.	\$15.2500	\$7,396.25
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING	400 000 54011		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	103.000 EACH	\$30.0000	\$3,090.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COI			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	333.000 EACH	\$52.0000	\$17,316.00
716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTI			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	83.000 EACH	\$26.0000	\$2,158.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	070 000 1 5		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	378.000 L.F.	\$12.5000	\$4,725.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$315.0000	\$630.00
716-04.16 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	96.000 L.F.	\$22.0000	\$2,112.00
716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	4 000 54011		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$110.0000	\$110.00
716-08.22 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	48.000 L.F.	\$22.0000	\$1,056.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	51.480 L.M.	\$2,505.0000	\$128,957.40
716-13.05 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)	400.000 : =		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	480.000 L.F.	\$1.1500	\$552.00

1.000 LS

717-01

MOBILIZATION

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$6,500.00

\$6,500.0000

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$327,738.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$327,738.00

MCNAIRY COUNTY (Contract No. CNW329 Call 033)

n/a,55S015-S3-003

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FOR A S.I.A. ROUTE SUPPORTING TYSON HATCHERY (L.M. 16.78 - L.M. 16.88).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.115 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$745,076.70

Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$842,547.50

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$892,446.80

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38,000.0000	\$38,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$82,100.0000	\$82,100.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,500.0000	\$9,500.00
202-03.03	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		28.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$980.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$5,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$2,100.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		605.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$21,175.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$36,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$30,250.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		161.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$2,898.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$4,830.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$4,830.00
203-06	WATER			
		30.000 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,050.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$600.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		39.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$1,482.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$5,850.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,900.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
		15.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		0.280 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$560.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$2,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$2,800.00
209-03.23	FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$800.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$800.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		7.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$70.0000	\$490.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$21.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$350.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		855.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$6,840.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$8,550.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$6,840.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$400.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$400.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$126.8000	\$126.80
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		100.000 BAG		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.5000	\$550.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00

		UNIT PRIC	E EXTENSION
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)		
		10.000 S.Y.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$20.000	\$200.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$10.000	\$100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.000	\$500.00
209-20.04	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (10 MIL.)		
		10.000 S.Y.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$20.000	\$200.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$10.000	\$100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.000	\$500.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)		
		4.000 EACH	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$350.000	\$1,400.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$550.000	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$350.000	3 \$1,400.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
		1,160.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$34.000	\$39,440.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$34.000	· ·
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$55.000	5 \$63,800.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C or D)		
		10.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$34.000	\$340.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$140.000	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$55.000	550.00
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S		
		150.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$230.000	. ,
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$240.000	· ·
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$185.000	\$27,750.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
		220.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$180.000	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$190.000	· ·
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$155.000	34,100.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
		150.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$230.000	
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$240.000	· ·
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$235.0000	35,250.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	, ,	2.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$6,800.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$6,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		6.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$85.0000	\$510.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$480.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		3.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,670.0000	\$8,010.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$2,670.0000	\$8,010.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$3,300.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		550.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$4,400.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$6,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,750.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		340.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$74,800.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$230.0000	\$78,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$93,500.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		0.280 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$4,200.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$17,500.0000	\$4,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$4,200.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		5,650.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.4000	\$30,510.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$7.4000	\$41,810.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.2500	\$29,662.50
607-03.05	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE			
		106.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$618.2000	\$65,529.20
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$84,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$100,700.00

## 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 1.000 EACH 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC S7,200.000 S7,200.00 S10,000.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC S10,000.0000 S10,000.00 S10,00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. S10,000.0000 S10,000.0000 S7,200.0000 S7,200.0000 S7,200.0000 S10,000.0000 S10,000.0000 S10,000.0000 S10,000.0000 S10,000.0000	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 1.000 EACH CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$7,200.0000 \$7,200.0000 \$7,200.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 1.000 EACH CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$7,200.0000 \$7,200.0000 \$7,200.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. 1.000 EACH 57,200.0000 \$7,200.000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000	0.00 0.00 0.00
1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$4,900.0000 \$4,900.00 \$4,900.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$10,000.00	0.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC 611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$4,900.0000 \$6,500.00 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$7,200.0000 \$7,200.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.0000	0.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$6,500.0000 \$6,500.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.000 611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$7,200.0000 \$7,200.000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.000	0.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$6,500.0000 \$6,500.000 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.000 611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$7,200.0000 \$7,200.000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.000	0.00
611-38.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH 1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$7,200.0000 \$7,200.000 \$10,000.000).00).00
1.000 EACH Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$7,200.0000 \$7,200.000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.000	0.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$7,200.0000 \$7,200.000 Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.000	0.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.00	0.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$10,000.0000 \$10,000.00	0.00
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	
20.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$45.0000 \$900.0	0.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$50.0000 \$1,000.0	0.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$50.0000 \$1,000.0).00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT	
2.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$1,200.0000 \$2,400.0	0.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.0	0.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,200.0000 \$2,400.0	1.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	
488.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$31.2500 \$15,250.0	0.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$32.0000 \$15,616.0	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$31.2500 \$15,250.0	1.00
705-06.10 GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3	
2.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$1,375.0000 \$2,750.0	
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$1,400.0000 \$2,800.0	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,500.0000 \$3,000.0	1.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	
2.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$3,200.0000 \$6,400.0	
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc. \$3,400.0000 \$6,800.0	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,500.0000 \$7,000.0	0.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		424.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,696.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$1,696.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,696.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		140.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$420.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$420.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	,	102.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$4,590.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$4,590.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$6,120.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		320.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$9,600.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$9,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$8,000.00
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		10.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$300.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$650.0000	\$650.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$33,350.0000	\$33,350.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,360.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$54,400.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$57,120.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$102,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			OMITIMOL	EXTENSION
712-02.60 TEMPORARY WORK ZON	E CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Compa	ny, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Volunteer Bridge Constru	ction, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors,	LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHAN	NELIZINO			
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHAN		60.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Compa		00.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$2,100.00
Volunteer Bridge Constru	_ -		\$40.0000	\$2,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors,			\$50.0000	\$3,000.00
•			·	. ,
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEAT	OR			
		70.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Compa	-		\$10.0000	\$700.00
Volunteer Bridge Constru			\$12.0000	\$840.00
Jones Bros. Contractors,	LLC		\$10.0000	\$700.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE	A)			
,		20.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Compa		20.000 27.011	\$25.0000	\$500.00
Volunteer Bridge Constru	-		\$30.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors,			\$28.0000	\$560.00
742.05.02. WARNING LIGHTS (TVDE	0)			
712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE		20.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Compa		20.000 EAGH	\$25.0000	\$500.00
Volunteer Bridge Constru			\$30.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors,			\$28.0000	\$560.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)				
D # O + # O		288.000 S.F.	#7.0500	ФО 000 00
Delta Contracting Compa Volunteer Bridge Constru	_ -		\$7.2500 \$10.2500	\$2,088.00 \$2,952.00
Jones Bros. Contractors,			\$8.0000	\$2,304.00
Control Bros. Contractors,			ψο.σσσσ	Ψ2,001.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	,			
		2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Compa	ny, LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
Volunteer Bridge Constru			\$995.0000	\$1,990.00
Jones Bros. Contractors,	LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT	MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
<u></u>		700.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Compa			\$6.5000	\$17,550.00
Volunteer Bridge Constru	-		\$7.5000	\$20,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors,			\$7.0000	\$18,900.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.08 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)		
, ,	100.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6.5000	\$650.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$7.5000	\$750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7.0000	\$700.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
	128.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$5.5000	\$704.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$7.5000	\$960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.0000	\$768.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
	418.000 LB.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.0000	\$1,672.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$2,090.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.5000	\$1,881.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
	85.000 S.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$14.5000	\$1,232.50
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$16.5000	\$1,402.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$16.0000	\$1,360.00
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
	10.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$30.0000	\$300.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$40.0000	\$400.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT		
	2.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COL	_OR)	
	24.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$85.0000	\$2,040.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$90.0000	\$2,160.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$90.0000	\$2,160.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
	10.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$30.0000	\$300.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$62.5000	\$625.00

CONTRACT CNW329

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
80.000 S.Y	r .	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$40.0000	\$3,200.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$45.0000	\$3,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.0000	\$4,000.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
2.000 EA	СН	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$300.0000	\$600.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$375.0000	\$750.00
716-02.24 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (12IN DWL)		
42.000 L.F		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$20.0000	\$840.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$25.0000	\$1,050.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25.0000	\$1,050.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
0.100 L.M	1.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$15,000.0000	\$1,500.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$16,000.0000	\$1,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$18,750.0000	\$1,875.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
0.400 L.N	1.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$600.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$16,000.0000	\$6,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$18,750.0000	\$7,500.00
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)		
425.000 L.F	· <u>·</u>	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4.0000	\$1,700.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$2,550.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.5000	\$1,912.50
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$36,100.0000	\$36,100.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$44,000.0000	\$44,000.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)		
180.000 S.Y	'.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$6.0000	\$1,080.00
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$900.00

CONTRACT	CNW329
----------	---------------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-11.05	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 24IN			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.5000	\$1,250.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	,	30.000 UNIT		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	30.000 5.111	\$50.0000	\$1,500.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$62.5000	\$1,875.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		25.000 M.G.		
	Polto Contracting Company II C	23.000 W.G.	¢20,0000	¢ 500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$500.00 \$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$625.00
	Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		φ23.0000	φ023.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		2,120.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.7500	\$7,950.00
	Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$12,720.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.3000	\$9,116.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$745,076.70
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$842,547.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$892,446.80

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$745,076.70
Volunteer Bridge Construction, Inc.	\$842,547.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$892,446.80

PERRY COUNTY (Contract No. CNW306 Call 035)

HSIP/PHSIP-6800(30),68945-3477-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$227,613.23

Volunteer Paving, LLC \$280,670.64

LU, Inc. \$309,209.24

			00	
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
11071211	• <u></u>			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
712 02 21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
713-02.21	SIGN FOST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	364.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	304.000 E.I .	\$5.5500	\$2,020.20
	·		\$6.7600	
	Volunteer Paving, LLC			\$2,460.64
	LU, Inc.		\$6.7600	\$2,460.64
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		3,976.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	.,	\$5.9500	\$23,657.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.8700	\$19,363.12
	LU, Inc.		\$4.8700	\$19,363.12
	20, 110.		ψ1.0700	Ψ10,000.12
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		2,340.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.3500	\$14,859.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.6400	\$13,197.60
	LU, Inc.		\$5.6400	\$13,197.60
742 42 00	O FLAT CUEFT ALLIMINUM CIONE (O 0000 TUICK)			
713-13.02	2 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	200 200 2 5		
		366.900 S.F.		^-
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.2000	\$5,209.98
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.2000	\$5,576.88
	LU, Inc.		\$15.2000	\$5,576.88
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		616.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.6000	\$9,609.60
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$16.4000	\$10,102.40
	LU, Inc.		\$16.4000	\$10,102.40
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING	00 000 54 011		
		33.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$25.0000	\$825.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,650.00
	LU, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,650.00
716-02.05	5 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	,	255.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$16.0000	\$4,080.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$5,100.00
	LU, Inc.		\$20.2000	\$5,151.00
	,		Ψ20.2000	ψο, το τ.ου

				CONTRACT CNW306
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		24.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$31.0000	\$744.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$720.00
	LU, Inc.		\$30.3000	\$727.20
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		81.200 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$154,280.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$194,880.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,878.5000	\$233,734.20
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		3,155.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.1500	\$3,628.25
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.0000	\$12,620.00
	LU, Inc.		\$4.0400	\$12,746.20
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	.			

LU, Inc.

\$2,000.00

\$2,000.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$227,613.23
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$280,670.64
LU, Inc.	\$309,209.24

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$227,613.23
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$280,670.64
LU, Inc.	\$309,209.24

SEVIER COUNTY (Contract No. CNW316 Call 038)

HSIP/PHSIP-7800(68),78946-3420-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$420,210.29

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$448,741.25

				NIRACI CNW316
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEETING			
		46.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$2,760.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$60.0000	\$2,760.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		2.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		25.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$175.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$7.0000	\$175.00
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
		22.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$4,950.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$225.0000	\$4,950.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	LU, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		203.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$28.9000	\$5,866.70
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$25.0000	\$5,075.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		1,368.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$6.4700	\$8,850.96
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.5000	\$8,892.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		3,972.000 LB.		
	LU, Inc.		\$4.8500	\$19,264.20
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.1500	\$24,427.80
				PAGE

			CONTRACT CNW316
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740 44 00 DEDEODATED///NOOKOUT COULADE TUDE DOOT			
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	10,376.000 LB.		
LU, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC	,	\$5.6100 \$6.4500	\$58,209.36 \$66,925.20
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	1,178.000 S.F.		
LU, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.9000 \$13.5500	\$16,374.20 \$15,961.90
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
LU, Inc.	1,849.000 S.F.	\$15.1000	¢27.040.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.1000 \$14.6500	\$27,919.90 \$27,087.85
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
,	162.000 EACH		
LU, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$50.0000 \$50.0000	\$8,100.00 \$8,100.00
Superior Traine Control, ELC		ψ30.0000	ψο, 100.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (W20-3)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$300.0000	\$300.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$450.0000	\$450.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	786.000 L.F.		
LU, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.2400 \$13.0000	\$9,620.64 \$10,218.00
		·	. ,
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.	11000 E71011	\$204.0000	\$204.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$215.0000	\$215.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	98.000 L.F.		
LU, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$7.9100 \$8.0000	\$775.18 \$784.00
		*******	V 2
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)	190.000 L.F.		
LU, Inc.	100.000 E.I .	\$3.0100	\$571.90
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.0000	\$570.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	1.000 EACH	#055,000	#055.00

LU, Inc.

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$255.00

\$275.00

\$255.0000

\$275.0000

				CONTRACT CNW316
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		6.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$25.5000	\$153.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$20.0000	\$120.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	, ,, ,	94.900 L.M.		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,422.5000	\$229,895.25
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,450.0000	\$232,505.00
716-13.03	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
		170.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$2.3000	\$391.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.3500	\$399.50
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
	,	5,800.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.	-,	\$1.2800	\$7,424.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.2500	\$7,250.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
-		1.000 LS		
	LU, Inc.		\$4,050.0000	\$4,050.00
	0 : T (" 0 : 1110		Φ F .000.0000	ΦΕ 000 00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$5,000.00

\$5,000.0000

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

LU, Inc.	\$420,210.29
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$448,741.25

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc.	\$420,210.29
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$448,741.25

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNW330 Call 039)

79I040-M3-012

THE INSTALLATION OF AN OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE ON I-40 EB AT L.M. 13.18.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$344,139.00

LU, Inc.

\$442,754.55

CONTRACT	CNW330
----------	--------

				CONTRACT CNW33
MAINTEN	IANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000 \$5,287.5000	\$4,000.00 \$10,575.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$7,000.0000 \$5,875.0000	\$7,000.00 \$5,875.00
712-01.03	LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	15.000 EACH	\$800.0000 \$1,762.5000	\$12,000.00 \$26,437.50
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	796.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	790.000 L.F.	\$22.0000 \$26.4400	\$17,512.00 \$21,046.24
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	450 000 54 011		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	150.000 EACH	\$13.0000 \$29.3800	\$1,950.00 \$4,407.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	60.000 EACH	\$5.5000 \$17.6300	\$330.00 \$1,057.80
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR	400 000 HOUR		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	100.000 HOUR	\$102.0000 \$123.3800	\$10,200.00 \$12,338.00
713-09.20	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (135+/-)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$271,647.0000 \$311,702.5300	\$271,647.00 \$311,702.53
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$3,500.0000 \$37,565.4800	\$3,500.00 \$37,565.48
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	2 000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000 \$2,937.5000	\$4,000.00 \$5,875.00
				PAGE

CONTRACT CNW330

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$12,000.0000
 \$12,000.000

 LU, Inc.
 \$5,875.0000
 \$5,875.000

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$344,139.00

 LU, Inc.
 \$442,754.55

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$344,139.00

 LU, Inc.
 \$442,754.55

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNW344 Call 040)

R4BVAR-M3-022

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 29, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$479,647.00

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNW344 EXTENSION
611-07.11 CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	3,389.000 EACH	\$98.0000	\$332,122.00
611-07.12 CLEAN DRAIN(WALL DRAIN)	722 000 EACH		
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	722.000 EACH	\$75.0000	\$54,150.00
611-07.13 PIPE CLEANING (<18IN DIA.)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	2,200.000 L.F.	\$7.5000	\$16,500.00
611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	1,000.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$10,000.00
611-07.20 HEAVY DRAIN CLEANING			
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC	75.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$16,875.00
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE			
	40.000 EACH		

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$50,000.00

\$1,250.0000

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$479,647.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC

\$479,647.00

TIPTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNW341 Call 041)

PHSIP-3(131),84102-3212-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) AT THE INTERSECTION OF KENWOOD AVENUE (L.M. 8.96) IN BRIGHTON.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.207 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 6.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$2,461,723.00

Ferrell Paving, Inc.

\$2,513,998.25

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$65,000.0000 \$26,000.0000	\$65,000.00 \$26,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$392,000.0000 \$235,000.0000	\$392,000.00 \$235,000.00
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" ,KENWOOD EAST STA. 40+95.32)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 L.F.	\$998.0000 \$100.0000	\$998.00 \$100.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.	6,693.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$133,860.00 \$133,860.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.	5,380.000 TON	\$60.0000 \$59.6000	\$322,800.00 \$320,648.00
203-06	WATER			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.	14.000 M.G.	\$32.0000 \$100.0000	\$448.00 \$1,400.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.	876.000 C.Y.	\$13.0000 \$12.0000	\$11,388.00 \$10,512.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.	0.560 L.M.	\$1,600.0000 \$18,000.0000	\$896.00 \$10,080.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.	32.000 C.Y.	\$20.0000 \$50.0000	\$640.00 \$1,600.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1,507.000 TON	\$45.0000 \$48.5000	\$67,815.00 \$73,089.50

				CONTRACT CNW341
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	MINERAL ACCRECATE TYPE D DAGE CRAPING (R)			
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (D)	309.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	309.000 TON	\$47.0000	\$14,523.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$52.5000	\$16,222.50
000 40 04	MINERAL ACCRECATE (CITE ET)			
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	17.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	17.000 TON	\$45.0000	\$765.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$1,445.00
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S	442 000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	142.000 TON	\$290.0000	\$41,180.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$318.9000	\$45,283.80
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	404 000 701		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	181.000 TON	\$290.0000	\$52,490.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$318.9000	\$57,720.90
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	177.000 TON	\$215.0000	\$38,055.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$236.5000	\$41,860.50
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	4 000 701		
	Polta Contracting Company LLC	4.000 TON	\$1,876.0000	\$7.504.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$2,062.8000	\$7,504.00 \$8,251.20
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	13.000 TON	\$600.0000	\$7,800.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$660.0000	\$8,580.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Polto Contracting Company, LLC	7.000 TON	\$1,250.0000	\$8,750.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$9,625.00
	-		•	
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Delta Contraction Company III C	1,150.000 L.F.	Ф0.0000	Ф0.000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$6.0000 \$4.5000	\$6,900.00 \$5,175.00
	.		,	¥-, ·
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			

96.000 TON

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Ferrell Paving, Inc.

\$28,320.00

\$31,152.00

\$295.0000

\$324.5000

				CONTRACT CNW341
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		61.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$400.0000 \$440.0000	\$24,400.00 \$26,840.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$ 44 0.0000	φ20,040.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	808.000 TON	\$186.0000	\$150,288.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$204.6000	\$165,316.80
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		0.140 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$5,600.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$3,080.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	0.120 L.M.	\$40,000.0000	\$4,800.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$2,640.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		856.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$77,040.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$99.0000	\$84,744.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	84.000 L.F.	\$120.0000	\$10,080.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$152.0000	\$12,768.00
607-06 02	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
007 00102	33 SONONETE : II E 3321 E.N. (62.165 III)	4.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$800.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$720.00
611-02.11	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 2			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$9,200.0000	\$9,200.00
611-07.55	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000 \$4,800.0000	\$5,000.00 \$4,800.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		φ4,000.0000	φ4,000.00
611-07.66	42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$7,800.0000	\$7,800.00

				CONTRACT CNW341
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
3_1 33.3_		36.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,440.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$152.0000	\$5,472.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		51.000 C.Y.		•
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$825.0000 \$525.0000	\$42,075.00 \$26,775.00
	-		,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	440.000 5		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	140.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$420.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$1,050.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		100.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$6,000.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$60.9000	\$6,090.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		146.000 TON	*	A 2 2 3 3 3
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$60.0000 \$60.2500	\$8,760.00 \$8,796.50
	-			
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)	98.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	96.000 TON	\$60.0000	\$5,880.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$62.0000	\$6,076.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
	,	1,000.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$30.0000 \$15.0000	\$30,000.00
	renen raving, inc.		φ15.0000	\$15,000.00
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	17.000 L.F.	\$60.0000	\$1,020.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$476.00
710.00.10				
710-06.13	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)	5.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	51600 <u>2</u> 71611	\$800.0000	\$4,000.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$4,750.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$97,150.0000 \$72,000.0000	\$97,150.00 \$72,000.00
	. oo. r aving, inc.		ψ, 2,000.0000	ψι 2,000.00

				CONTRACT CNW341
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,260.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$75,600.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$81,900.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$14,000.0000	\$28,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		108.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$35.0000 \$41.8000	\$3,780.00 \$4,514.40
	Terren Faving, inc.		Ψ41.0000	ψ4,514.40
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		53.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$10.0000 \$14.8500	\$530.00 \$787.05
	Torrow Faving, mo.		ψ11.0000	Ψ101.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		50.000 EACH	405.0000	A 4 050 00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$25.0000 \$46.2000	\$1,250.00 \$2,310.00
	C			
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
	Polto Contracting Company LLC	40.000 EACH	\$25.0000	¢1,000,00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$46.2000	\$1,000.00 \$1,848.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	640.000 S.F.	\$7.5000	\$4,800.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$8.3500	\$5,344.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	48.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	46.000 L.F.	\$11.0000	\$528.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$14.8500	\$712.80
712 00 02	ADDOW DOADD (TVDE C)			
112-U8.U3	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 LAOII	\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$2,650.0000	\$5,300.00

6,070.000 L.F.

712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Ferrell Paving, Inc.

\$39,455.00

\$43,400.50

\$6.5000

\$7.1500

				MIRACI CHW34
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
		846.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.5000	\$5,499.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$7.1500	\$6,048.90
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.5000	\$275.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$5.7800	\$289.00
713-11 01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
713-11.01	O SECTION STEEL TOSTS	450 000 LD		
		159.000 LB.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$636.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$6.6000	\$1,049.40
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		74.000 LB.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.5000	\$333.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$6.8000	\$503.20
713-11 21	P POST SLIP BASE			
710-11.21	1 1 001 0Ell BAGE	2.000 EACH		
	Polta Contracting Company LLC	2.000 EACH	\$395.0000	\$790.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$660.0000	\$1,320.00
	Tones, Caring, Inc.		ψοσο.σσσσ	\$1,020.00
713-11.22	U POST SLIP BASE			
		8.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$395.0000	\$3,160.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$440.0000	\$3,520.00
713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
		64.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$3,840.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$71.5000	\$4,576.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
710-10	REMOVAE OF GIGNO, FOOTS AND FOOTINGS	1.000 LS		
	Polto Contraction Commons, LLC	1.000 L3	#250,0000	#250.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$250.0000 \$880.0000	\$250.00 \$880.00
713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)	4.000 EACH		
	Polta Contracting Company, LLC	4.000 EACH	¢ 650 0000	\$2,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$650.0000 \$935.0000	\$3,740.00
	i onon i aving, inc.		ψ933.0000	ψο, <i>ι</i> 1 0.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (ONE WAY RT, R6-1R)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$500.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$264.0000	\$1,056.00

				CONTRACT CNW341
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740.40.04	CIONO (ONE WAY LT DO 41)			
/13-16.21	SIGNS (ONE WAY LT, R6-1L)	4.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	4.000 LACIT	\$125.0000	\$500.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$264.0000	\$1,056.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (YIELD, R1-2)			
	Dalta Cantrastina Carrassa III C	2.000 EACH	#405 0000	фого oo
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$125.0000 \$242.0000	\$250.00 \$484.00
			* = :=:::::	¥ 12 1122
713-16.23	SIGNS (DIVIDED HIGHWAY, R6-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$75.0000 \$132.0000	\$150.00 \$264.00
	Terreil Faving, mc.		ψ132.0000	Ψ204.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (DO NOT ENTER, R5-1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$242.0000	\$484.00
713-16.25	SIGNS (WRONG WAY, R5-1A)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$145.0000	\$290.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$236.5000	\$473.00
716-01.11	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)			
		169.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$4,225.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$4,647.50
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 CO	DLOR)		
		22.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$1,430.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$71.5000	\$1,573.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLO	OR)		
		47.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$3,055.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$71.5000	\$3,360.50
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		69.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,070.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$4,485.00
716-02 04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		61.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$33.0000	\$2,013.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$36.3000	\$2,214.30

				CONTRACT CNW341
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		160.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$24.0000 \$26.4000	\$3,840.00 \$4,224.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$250.0000 \$275.0000	\$3,750.00 \$4,125.00
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.250 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$21,120.0000 \$23,300.0000	\$5,280.00 \$5,825.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		39.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$35.0000 \$38.5000	\$1,365.00 \$1,501.50
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$3.0000 \$3.3000	\$1,500.00 \$1,650.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	· · · · ·	70.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$19.0000 \$20.9000	\$1,330.00 \$1,463.00
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$185.0000 \$203.5000	\$1,110.00 \$1,221.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		1.640 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$2,400.0000 \$2,640.0000	\$3,936.00 \$4,329.60
716-05.21	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE)			
		475.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$2.0000 \$2.2000	\$950.00 \$1,045.00
716-08.02	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		500.000 L.F.	^	0:

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Ferrell Paving, Inc.

\$1,500.00

\$1,650.00

\$3.0000 \$3.3000

			co	NTRACT CNW34
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$1,320.00
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		1.100 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,920.0000	\$8,712.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$8,712.0000	\$9,583.20
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		0.990 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,750.0000 \$11,835,0000	\$10,642.50 \$11,706.75
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$11,825.0000	\$11,706.75
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$122,800.0000	\$122,800.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$145,000.0000	\$145,000.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$13,750.0000	\$13,750.00
730-02.08	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 POLE MOUNTED)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$950.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$1,210.0000	\$1,210.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$5,500.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$1,540.0000	\$7,700.00
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$2,420.0000	\$9,680.00
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$2,300.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$1,540.0000	\$3,080.00
730-03.20	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$935.0000	\$1,870.00

				CONTRACT CNW341
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
700 00.21	INCIALLY GLE BOX (THE B)	11.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$6,050.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$990.0000	\$10,890.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH	•	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$2,500.0000 \$6,600.0000	\$2,500.00 \$6,600.00
			¥ 2,223.232	¥ 5,55555
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR	270 200 1 5		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	673.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$2,019.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$2,220.90
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		1,763.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$6,170.50
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$7,757.20
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		949.000 L.F.		****
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$33.0000	\$14,235.00 \$31,317.00
	-		·	
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)	412.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	412.000 L.F.	\$20.0000	\$8,240.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$18,128.00
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
		593.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$17,790.00 \$33,645,00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$32,615.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3,148.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$9,444.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$2.2000	\$6,925.60
720 44 02	SAW SLOT			
730-14.02	SAW SLUT	1,660.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	ŕ	\$6.0000	\$9,960.00
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$15.4000	\$25,564.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
	B. 10	4,554.000 L.F.	.	* * -
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$1.0000 \$2.7500	\$4,554.00 \$12,523.50
	3 .			. ,

				CONTRACT CNW341
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$18,000.0000 \$39,600.0000	\$18,000.00 \$39,600.00
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$6,000.0000 \$4,840.0000	\$6,000.00 \$4,840.00
730-25.16	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 80')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$50,000.0000 \$57,750.0000	\$50,000.00 \$57,750.00
730-25.18	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 90')			
		3.000 EACH	•	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$60,000.0000 \$71,500.0000	\$180,000.00 \$214,500.00
730-35.06	BATTERY BACK-UP AND POWER CONDITIONER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$8,800.0000 \$11,000.0000	\$8,800.00 \$11,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	Dalta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$25,000,0000	\$25,000,00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$25,000.0000 \$26,950.0000	\$25,000.00 \$26,950.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		492.000 S.Y.	•	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$4.0000 \$9.8000	\$1,968.00 \$4,821.60
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		2,150.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$3.5000 \$3.2500	\$7,525.00 \$6,987.50
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
		840.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$4.5000 \$7.8000	\$3,780.00 \$6,552.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		47.000 UNIT		.
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$40.0000 \$74.7500	\$1,880.00 \$3,513.25

			CONTRACT CNW341
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	58.000 M.G.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$580.00
Ferrell Paving, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$5,800.00
SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	5,256.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	•	\$3.0000	\$15,768.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc. SODDING (NEW SOD)	58.000 M.G. Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc. SODDING (NEW SOD) 5,256.000 S.Y.	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING) 58.000 M.G. Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ferrell Paving, Inc. \$10.0000 \$100.0000 SODDING (NEW SOD) 5,256.000 S.Y.

Ferrell Paving, Inc.

\$27,068.40

\$5.1500

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$2,461,723.00 Ferrell Paving, Inc. \$2,513,998.25

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$2,461,723.00 Ferrell Paving, Inc. \$2,513,998.25

WARREN COUNTY (Contract No. CNW212 Call 042)

89951-3558-04,89S380-S3-002

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING MOTLOW ADVANCED ROBOTICS IN MCMINNVILLE, INCLUDING INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) AND S.R. 380.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.158 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC
Rogers Group, Inc.

\$4,855,277.46 \$5,010,580.90 \$5,237,977.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$195,624.9900	\$195,624.99
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$425,508.0000	\$425,508.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$249,194.6700	\$249,194.67
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	•	8,081.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$20.0000	\$161,620.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$20.0000	\$161,620.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$484,860.00
203-02 01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOCID ROCK)	2,120.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	2,120.000 TON	\$50.0000	\$106,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$26.0000	\$55,120.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$74,200.00
203-06	WATER			
		323.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$8,075.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$37.1800	\$12,009.14 \$17,765.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$17,765.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		424.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$42,400.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$12.1300	\$5,143.12
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$31,800.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		2.000 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,064.0800	\$2,128.16
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
209-03.21	FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)			
		9,396.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$32,886.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$4.2800	\$40,214.88
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$46,980.00

CONTRACT CNW2	21	N	٧V	CN	ACT	CONTR
---------------	----	---	----	----	-----	-------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		134.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,350.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$11.4800	\$1,538.32
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$8,710.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		1,664.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$3,328.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1.9200	\$3,194.88
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$4,992.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		5.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$398.1200	\$1,990.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$325.0000	\$1,625.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$693.5900	\$1,387.18
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$725.0000	\$1,450.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
		21.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$3,150.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$180.8300	\$3,797.43
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$3,360.00
209-40.30	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$819.1600	\$1,638.32
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$750.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$381.8100	\$1,145.43
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$270.0000	\$810.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		6,342.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$190,260.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$36.7200	\$232,878.24
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$221,970.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		9.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$900.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$40.9200	\$368.28
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$540.00
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		18.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$113.8200	\$2,048.76
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$455.0000	\$8,190.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		2,131.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$105.0000	\$223,755.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$135.2200	\$288,153.82
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$298,340.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	12		
		1,249.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$120.0000	\$149,880.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$155.0000	\$193,595.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$155.0000	\$193,595.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		15.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$237.6300	\$3,564.45
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$15,000.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		55.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,017.6800	\$55,972.40
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$37.1700	\$2,044.35
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$68.0000	\$3,740.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		19.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$946.0900	\$17,975.71
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$791.2400	\$15,033.56
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$19,000.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		570.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.7000	\$71,649.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$101.2900	\$57,735.30
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$96,900.00

		J	• • <u> </u>
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	2,203.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LL	.C	\$166.0000	\$365,698.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$120.8700	\$266,276.61
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$385,525.00
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUO	DUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	1.400 L.M.		
Dement Construction Company, LL	.C	\$9,500.0000	\$13,300.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$620.5500	\$868.77
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,750.0000	\$5,250.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVI	EMENT		
	2,063.000 TON		
Dement Construction Company, LL	.C	\$40.0000	\$82,520.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$36.4200	\$75,134.46
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47.0000	\$96,961.00
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CL			
	358.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LL	.C	\$125.0000	\$44,750.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$85.6600	\$30,666.28
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$205.0000	\$73,390.00
COZ OZ OD 40" CODDUO ATED METAL DIDE OL	W VEDT		
607-37.02 18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CL			
	60.000 L.F.	*	
Dement Construction Company, LL	.C	\$175.0000	\$10,500.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$100.8600 \$130.0000	\$6,051.60 \$7,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$7,200.00
611-01.03 MANHOLES, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
011-01.03 MANIOLES, > 0 - 12 DEI 111	4 000 FACIL		
Domant Construction Company II	1.000 EACH	¢42,000,0000	¢42,000,00
Dement Construction Company, LL Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$12,000.0000 \$11,800.8500	\$12,000.00 \$11,800.85
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
rtogoro Group, mo.		Ψ11,000.000	ψ11,000.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDW)	ALLS)		
,	8.000 C.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LL		\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,500.9700	\$12,007.76
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,625.0000	\$21,000.00
<u> </u>		+ /- 2-2-2-	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIP	E ENDWALLS)		
•	686.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Company, LL		\$2.5000	\$1,715.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$4.1500	\$2,846.90
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$7,889.00

		CO	NTRACT CNW212
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.54 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	4 000 54 011		
Demonstration Comments II C	1.000 EACH	#0.500.0000	#0.500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00 \$3,892.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,892.8000 \$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
rogers croup, me.		ψ3,000.0000	ψ3,000.00
611-07.55 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2,941.5100	\$5,883.02
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
C44 07 FC 40IN ENDWALL (CDOCC DRAIN) C4			
611-07.56 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	3.000 EACH		
Demont Construction Company II C	3.000 EACH	¢2 500 0000	\$7.500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2,500.0000 \$5,093.6400	\$7,500.00 \$15,280.92
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$18,000.00
rtogers croup, me.		ψ0,000.0000	ψ10,000.00
611-09.01 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2,179.1400	\$6,537.42
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,575.0000	\$4,725.00
611-12.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	6.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$36,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$7,729.8800	\$46,379.28
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$48,000.00
611-12.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
011-12.02 OATOH BAOING, 111 E 12, 24 - 0 DEI 111	3.000 EACH		
Demont Construction Company II C	3.000 EACH	¢7 500 0000	\$22 F00 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$7,500.0000 \$10,177.9700	\$22,500.00 \$30,533.91
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,700.0000	\$26,100.00
rogers croup, me.		ψο,7 ου.ουσο	Ψ20,100.00
611-12.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$10,142.8600	\$10,142.86
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00

2.000 EACH

\$15,000.0000

\$12,189.6700

\$12,000.0000

611-14.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH

Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$30,000.00 \$24,379.34

\$24,000.00

			CONTRACT CNW212
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		UNIT PRICE	LATENSION
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4)	27 600 000 S E		
Domant Construction Company II C	37,600.000 S.F.	¢0.4500	¢255 220 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$9.4500 \$10.3800	\$355,320.00 \$390,288.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.5500	\$396,680.00
Rogers Group, mo.		ψ10.3300	ψ590,000.00
701-02.03 CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
101 32100 001101121 2 00112 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1,680.000 S.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	1,000.000 3.1 .	\$28.0000	\$47,040.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$35.1600	\$59,068.80
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$47,040.00
rogers Group, mo.		Ψ20.0000	φ+1,0+0.00
702-03 CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
	450.000 C.Y.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC	430.000 C.1.	¢675,0000	¢202 750 00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$675.0000 \$492.7900	\$303,750.00 \$221,755.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$292,500.00
Nogers Group, mo.		ψ030.0000	Ψ292,300.00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
705-04.03 EARTH ADTON THE 30 ON END INCATMENT	4.000 EACH		
Demant Construction Common LLC	4.000 EACH	¢4 500 0000	C C 000 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00 \$4,783.30
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,195.8000 \$1,600.0000	\$4,783.20 \$6,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	φ0,400.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
703-00.01 W BEAM ON (111 E 2) MASIT 1E-3	4 275 000 L F		
D 10 1 1 0 110	1,275.000 L.F.	#07.000	# 04.40 F .00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$27.0000	\$34,425.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$34.2700	\$43,694.25
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28.7500	\$36,656.25
705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
705-00.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
	2.000 EACH	A.	4
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,159.7600	\$2,319.52
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,060.0000	\$2,120.00

3.000 EACH

1.000 EACH

\$2,800.0000

\$3,311.3300

\$3,000.0000

\$2,700.0000

\$3,359.2200

\$2,900.0000

705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3

Dement Construction Company, LLC

705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC

Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$8,400.00

\$9,933.99

\$9,000.00

\$2,700.00

\$3,359.22

\$2,900.00

CC	TNC	'nΑ	CT	CNW	/ 212

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		1,275.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$1.0000	\$1,275.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2.2400	\$2,856.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$1,338.75
707-01.11	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)			
		1,525.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$44,225.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$21.7300	\$33,138.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$48,800.00
707-06.05	REMOVAL OF FENCE (CONTROLLED ACCESS FENCE)			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21,250.0000	\$21,250.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$3,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2.2600	\$452.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1500	\$430.00
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		9.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$394.1300	\$3,547.17
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$740.0000	\$6,660.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		260.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$13,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$51.8900	\$13,491.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$59.2500	\$15,405.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		23.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,150.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$47.7900	\$1,099.17
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$57.3500	\$1,319.05
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		17.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$850.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$49.3200	\$838.44
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$57.4000	\$975.80

CO	NTR	ACT	CNW212	2
~~		~~:	O1111212	Ĺ

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
	·	300.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$11.5400	\$3,462.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.1000	\$4,830.00
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		60.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$600.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$17.8500	\$1,071.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.5000	\$1,290.00
710-06.11	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (2:1)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,509.7100	\$4,529.13
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,945.0000	\$5,835.00
710-06.13	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,103.5300	\$2,207.06
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$3,200.00
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,061.9700	\$1,061.97
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$267,000.0000	\$267,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$101,628.9300	\$101,628.93
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$255,000.0000	\$255,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		10,960.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$241,120.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$42.0300	\$460,648.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$328,800.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,250.0000	\$57,750.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$8,799.0400	\$61,593.28
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14,000.0000	\$98,000.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
11	9.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$34.0000 \$33.5800 \$36.5000	\$4,046.00 \$3,996.02 \$4,343.50
, 10 3 -10 0105p, 1110	4	+ 1,5 15.55
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR		
2	24.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$13.0000	\$312.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$15.4000	\$369.60
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$14.0000	\$336.00
712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)		
	52.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$38.0000	\$1,976.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$26.3800	\$1,371.76
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$41.0000	\$2,132.00
740.00 CIONO (OCNOTRUOTION)		
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	C 000 C F	
·	6.000 S.F.	Ф 7 440 00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$7.0000 \$8.6600	\$7,112.00 \$8,798.56
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$7.5000	\$7,620.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)		
	00.000 L.F.	AF 400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$13.5000 \$40.7200	\$5,400.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$18.7200 \$14.6000	\$7,488.00 \$5,840.00
Nogolo Gloup, illo.	Ψ14.0000	ψ0,040.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
	3.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$900.0000	\$2,700.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$1,329.8800	\$3,989.64
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$970.0000	\$2,910.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
2,44	2.000 LB.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6.0000	\$14,652.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$5.7800	\$14,114.76
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.4500	\$15,750.90
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE		
	5.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$500.0000	\$2,500.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$512.8400	\$2,564.20
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$540.0000	\$2,700.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
,	223.000 S.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$3,568.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$17.1300	\$3,819.99
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17.2500	\$3,846.75
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	154.000 S.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$2,772.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$19.0500	\$2,933.70
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.2500	\$2,964.50
713-14.21 STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
	102.000 S.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$32.0000	\$3,264.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$45.3100	\$4,621.62
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$4,896.00
713-14.22 STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)			
	64.000 S.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$32.0000	\$2,048.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$34.7500	\$2,224.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$3,072.00
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$2,750.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$11,801.8800	\$11,801.88
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,900.0000	\$2,900.00
713-15.06 MILE POST SIGN			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$450.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$270.8000	\$541.60
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$240.0000	\$480.00
713-15.07 SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
	7.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$515.0000	\$3,605.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$625.7700	\$4,380.39
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$745.0000	\$5,215.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,200.0000	\$36,800.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$6,281.5100	\$25,126.04
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$48,000.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	ONIT FRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.06 DEAD END SIGN AND SUPPORT		
1.000 E	ACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$350.0000	\$350.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$349.1600	\$349.16
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$375.0000	\$375.00
713-16.07 END OF ROADWAY SIGN AND SUPPORT		
3.000 E	ACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$305.1400	\$915.42
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$375.0000	\$1,125.00
713-16.09 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT		
1.000 E	ACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$450.0000	\$450.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$350.1400	\$350.14
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$485.0000	\$485.00
746 04 24 CNOWDLOWADLE DAIGED DAVEMENT MARKEDS (DLDID) (4 COLOR)		
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)	ACH	
50.000 E Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$45.0000	\$2,250.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$36.1100	\$2,250.00 \$1,805.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$48.5000	\$2,425.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
55.000 E	ACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$45.0000	\$2,475.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$34.8600	\$1,917.30
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$48.5000	\$2,667.50
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
55.000 E	ACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10.0000	\$550.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$11.6300	\$639.65
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.7500	\$591.25
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)		
114.000 L	.F.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10.0000	\$1,140.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$16.3200	\$1,860.48
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10.7500	\$1,225.50
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
715.000 L		#0.700.05
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$12.0000 \$17.0700	\$8,580.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$17.0700 \$12.8500	\$12,205.05 \$9,187.75
Nogela Gloup, Illo.	φ12.0300	φ9,107.73

CONTRACT (3	N	W	12	12	2
------------	---	---	---	----	----	---

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
28.0	00 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$5,600.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$181.8700	\$5,092.36
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$215.0000	\$6,020.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
160.0	00 L.F.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$9.0000	\$1,440.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$14.5700	\$2,331.20
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$9.6500	\$1,544.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
192.0	00 L.F.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2.0000	\$384.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$3.1000	\$595.20
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2.1500	\$412.80
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
	00 L.M.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$9,500.0000	\$6,650.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$13,368.5600	\$9,357.99
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$10,200.0000	\$7,140.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
4.0	00 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$800.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$246.7100	\$986.84
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$215.0000	\$860.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)		
2.0	00 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$431.4700	\$862.94
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$540.0000	\$1,080.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
6.0	00 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$300.9500	\$1,805.70
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$430.0000	\$2,580.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
2.0	00 L.F.	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6.0000	\$12.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$6.0900	\$12.18
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6.4000	\$12.80

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		9.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,800.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$208.9100	\$1,880.19
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$215.0000	\$1,935.00
	3		,	, ,
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	,	7,400.000 L.F.		
	Demant Construction Company II C	7,400.000 E.I .	\$0.4500	<u></u>
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$0.4500 \$0.6500	\$3,330.00 \$4,810.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$3,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φυ.5000	φ3,700.00
716-05 20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
710-03.20	TAINTED TAVEINENT MARKING (O' EINE)	3.000 L.M.		
	Demant Construction Comment II C	3.000 L.M.	#4.050.0000	#4.050.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,650.0000 \$4,448.6700	\$4,950.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,448.6700	\$4,346.01
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,770.0000	\$5,310.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE			
		2.400 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,200.0000	\$17,280.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$6,751.5200	\$16,203.65
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,725.0000	\$18,540.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BAR	RIER LINE)		
		7,400.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$14,800.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2.7900	\$20,646.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1500	\$15,910.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		0.500 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,200.0000	\$3,600.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$3,708.1500	\$1,854.08
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,775.0000	\$3,887.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$558,366.2900	\$558,366.29
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$255,000.0000	\$255,000.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,465.1600	\$2,930.32
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,620.0000	\$3,240.00
	-		•	

		co	NTRACT CNW21
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	7.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,286.0000	\$9,002.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,069.4900	\$7,486.43
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,380.0000	\$9,660.00
730-02.17 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
	5.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,045.0000	\$10,225.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,549.5800	\$7,747.90
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$11,000.00
730-02.30 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A3 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	9.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,289.0000	\$11,601.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2,729.6700	\$24,567.03
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,390.0000	\$12,510.00
730-02.32 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140A1 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,851.0000	\$5,553.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2,625.0000	\$7,875.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
730-03.11 INSTALL SPLICE BOX (FIBER SPLICE ENCLOSURE)			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,640.0000	\$5,280.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,036.3600	\$2,072.72
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,830.0000	\$5,660.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	8.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,069.7800	\$8,558.24
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,075.0000	\$8,600.00
730-03.24 INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B)			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$5,600.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$3,696.4900	\$7,392.98
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
730-03.33 FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION			
	8.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$1,000.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$342.8500	\$2,742.80

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,080.00

\$135.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	<u> </u>	\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$3,034.7500	\$6,069.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,750.0000	\$7,500.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		3,980.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$7,960.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.0600 \$2.1500	\$12,178.80 \$8,557.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ2.1500	φο,557.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		2,187.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$2.2500	\$4,920.75
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2.5700	\$5,620.59
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.4000	\$5,248.80
730-08.40	INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (12 S	·		
		15.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.6000	\$39.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.1300 \$2.8000	\$76.95 \$42.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ2.0000	φ42.00
730-08.41	INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (72 S	INGLE MODE)		
	,	, 216.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.6000	\$993.60
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$4.3500	\$939.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.9000	\$1,058.40
730-09.20	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000 \$3.8300	\$1,500.00 \$1,915.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.2000 \$3.2000	\$1,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		ψ3.2000	ψ1,000.00
730-10.01	TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,500.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$2.5600	\$1,280.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$1,600.00
70.5 4.5 5.5	CONDUIT OF DIAMETER (TVC)			
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	Demant Construction Construction	387.000 L.F.	#40.000	#C 222 22
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$18.0000 \$29.4700	\$6,966.00 \$11,404.89
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.4700 \$19.2500	\$11,404.89 \$7,449.75
			ψ.0.2000	ψ., ι ισ σ

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)			
·	91.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$2,002.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$30.8600	\$2,808.26
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.7500	\$2,161.25
730-12.08 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)			
· ,	92.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$28.0000	\$2,576.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$37.9200	\$3,488.64
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$2,760.00
730-12.09 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (RGS)			
	314.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$34.0000	\$10,676.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$45.6900	\$14,346.66
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36.3000	\$11,398.20
730-12.14 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
·	707.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$31,815.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$55.2800	\$39,082.96
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$33,936.00
730-13.06 VEHICLE DETECTOR (OPTICALLY ACTIVATED PRIORITY CONT	ROL)		
	5.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,575.0000	\$22,875.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$3,343.7000	\$16,718.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,875.0000	\$24,375.00
730-13.08 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - STOP LINE)			
	8.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,929.0000	\$79,432.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$5,147.2500	\$41,178.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,600.0000	\$84,800.00
730-13.09 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - ADVANCE DETECTION)			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,929.0000	\$19,858.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$11,252.3800	\$22,504.76
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10,600.0000	\$21,200.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21,702.0000	\$43,404.00
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$30,959.4100	\$61,918.82
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23,200.0000	\$46,400.00

				CONTRACT CNW212
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,260.0000	\$10,520.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,002.6600 \$5,650.0000	\$14,005.32 \$11,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ5,050.0000	\$11,300.00
730-23.01	STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36,550.0000	\$146,200.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$21,593.3600	\$86,373.44
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$39,000.0000	\$156,000.00
730-23 30	PEDESTAL POLE (TYPE A - PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS)			
700-20.00	TEDESTAL FOLL (THE A - FEDESTRIAN SIGNALS)	3.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$2,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$4,821.1700	\$14,463.51
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$8,100.00
730-25.07	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$33,741.0000	\$33,741.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$39,395.0000	\$39,395.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36,250.0000	\$36,250.00
730-25.14	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 70')			
	, ,	3.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0.000 = 10.1	\$44,691.0000	\$134,073.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$37,310.6500	\$111,931.95
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$48,250.0000	\$144,750.00
730-26.11	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH BUTT	TON & 15IN SIGN		
		6.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,965.0000	\$11,790.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1,914.7700	\$11,488.62
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$12,600.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21,600.0000	\$43,200.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$50,344.1500	\$100,688.30
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23,100.0000	\$46,200.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	` '` '			

498.000 S.Y.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,494.00

\$1,503.96

\$2,863.50

\$3.0000

\$3.0200

\$5.7500

C	NC	TR	ΔCT	CN	W21	2

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740 10 04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TTPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		720.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,160.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$1.4500	\$1,044.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.7000	\$4,104.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		38.000 UNIT		
	Demant Construction Company II C	30.300 3111	\$100.0000	\$3,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		•	
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$53.6800	\$2,039.84
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$39.2500	\$1,491.50
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		38.000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,800.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$30.0100	\$1,140.38
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,520.00
	rtogoro croup, mo.		ψ10.0000	Ψ1,020.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		60.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$6,000.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$61.7900	\$3,707.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$9,600.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
0.		5,088.000 S.Y.		
	Demont Construction Company 11 C	3,000.000 3.1.	#C 000C	\$20.500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$30,528.00
	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		\$10.0000	\$50,880.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.7500	\$34,344.00

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,855,277.46
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$5,010,580.90
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,237,977.00

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,855,277.46
Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC	\$5,010,580.90
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$5,237,977.00

WASHINGTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNW312 Call 043)

90953-3550-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING LPI, INC.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.206 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$872,248.86

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$872,319.50

				CONTRACT CNW31
DO A DW	AVCATEOODY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$13,700.0000	\$13,700.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
202-02.21	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" CMP S.D.)			
	·	20.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$2,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
202-03.02	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT			
		58.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$12,760.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$3,190.00
202-08.10	REMOVAL OF CURB (DETACHED ALONG DRV.)			
	,	118.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$24.5000	\$2,891.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,180.00
202-08.15	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (TWIN OAKS DRIVE)			
		326.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$21.5000	\$7,009.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$4,890.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	215.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$29,025.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$11,825.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	7.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$432.0000	\$3,024.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$420.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		86.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$75.5000	\$6,493.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$4,730.00
203-06	WATER			
_30 00		5.000 M.G.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.8000	\$34.00
	Southarn Constructors Inc		\$150,0000	\$750.00

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$750.00

\$150.0000

CONTRACT	CNW312
----------	--------

				NIKACI CNW312
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-03.20	FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)			
		445.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$6,675.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$5,340.00
	Goddiem Gonstidetors, me.		ψ12.0000	ψο,ο-το.οο
209-03.23	FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)			
		160.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$1,680.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$4,800.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		19.000 C.Y.		
	Summore Toylor Inc	13.000 0.1.	\$38.5000	\$731.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000 \$55.0000	\$1,045.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		ψ33.0000	ψ1,043.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$621.0000	\$3,105.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING	n		
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, THE A BAGE, GRADING	459.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	439.000 1014	\$75.0000	\$34,425.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$25,245.00
	Journal Constructors, Inc.		ψ55.0000	Ψ23,243.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) G	GRADING A		
		86.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$295.0000	\$25,370.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$310.0000	\$26,660.00
307-01 08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) G	RADING R-M2		
307-01.00	ANTIALI CONCILIL MIX (1 COT-22) (BI MID-1M) C	60.000 TON		
	Cummara Taylar Ina	00.000 TON	\$345.0000	¢20.700.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$345.0000 \$360.0000	\$20,700.00 \$21,600.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	φ21,000.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$1,650.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$1,700.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR GOVER MATERIAL (FG)	3.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 1014	\$495.0000	\$1,485.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$550.0000 \$550.0000	\$1,4650.00 \$1,650.00
	Council Constitutions, IIIc.		ψυυυ.υυυυ	ψ1,030.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		4.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$5,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$5,200.00

			C	ONTRACT CNW312
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
A11-01 10	D ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
411-01.10	ACC MIX(I GOT-22) GRADING D	599.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$215.0000	\$128,785.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$230.0000	\$137,770.00
415-01.02	2 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		8,424.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.7500	\$40,014.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$50,544.00
607-39.02	2 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		26.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$3,640.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$3,250.00
611-07.31	1 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		2.000 EACH		• • • • • • • •
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,380.0000 \$8,000.0000	\$10,760.00 \$16,000.00
	Southern Constitucions, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$10,000.00
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		2,337.000 S.F.	444 5000	****
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$11.5000 \$15.0000	\$26,875.50 \$35,055.00
	Codulion Conductors, mo.		ψ10.0000	ψου,οσοί.σσ
701-02.03	3 CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		75.000 S.F.	.	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$51.5000 \$40.0000	\$3,862.50 \$3,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$3,000.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		5.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,170.0000 \$1,600.0000	\$5,850.00 \$8,000.00
	Southern Constitucions, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	φο,000.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		19.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$734.0000	\$13,946.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$23,750.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		50.000 TON	*	A 4
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$90.5000 \$75.0000	\$4,525.00 \$3,750.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		φ/ 5.0000	φ3,730.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Summere Toylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	¢26 900 0000	¢26 900 00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$26,800.0000	\$26,800.00

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$55,000.00

\$55,000.0000

CONTRACT	CNW312
----------	--------

			NIRACI CNW312
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	150.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$51.5000	\$7,725.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$7,500.00
		φου.σοσσ	ψ1,000.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	8.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$57.5000	\$460.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$440.00
712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
712-03.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TTFL G)	05 000 54 011		
	35.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$57.5000	\$2,012.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$1,925.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
,	337.000 S.F.		
Summara Taylar Ina	337.300 3.1 .	\$9.6000	\$3,235.20
Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9.6000 \$15.0000	\$5,255.20 \$5,055.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		φ15.0000	φ5,055.00
712-07.02 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE II)			
	10.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$155.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$200.00
		V =0.0000	
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	64.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$1,152.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,600.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	1.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$550.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
712-09.30 REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
7 12 33:33	200.000 L.F.		
Curamara Taular Inc	200.000 L.F.	¢42.0000	#2.000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$2,600.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$800.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	50.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	00.000 E.I	\$6.7000	\$335.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$300.00
Council Constitutions, Inc.		ψ0.0000	φουσ.σσ
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	626.000 LB.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7.6000	\$4,757.60
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$4,382.00

CON	NTRACT	CNW312

			C	ONTRACT CNW312
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		77.000 S.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$23.5000	\$1,809.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,925.00
713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
		48.000 S.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$10,080.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,920.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,280.0000	\$1,280.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$950.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$650.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		68.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$1,292.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,360.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIF	R)(1 COLOR)		
		30.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$96.0000	\$2,880.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$2,550.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING	G)		
		100.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$3,200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$2,700.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		115.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$2,185.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$1,955.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$256.0000	\$1,792.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,750.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		52.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$650.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$624.00

				CONTRACT CNW312
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		319.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$1,116.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$1,116.50
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.060 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29,750.0000	\$1,785.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$27,500.0000	\$1,650.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$320.0000	\$640.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		166.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.7000	\$1,444.20
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$1,245.00
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$224.0000	\$448.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		36.000 S.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$1,296.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,080.00
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		1,709.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.1000	\$10,424.90
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$8,545.00
716-05.04	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		100.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$1,900.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$1,700.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		142 000 L F		

\$19.0000	\$1,900.00
\$17.0000	\$1,700.00
\$8.7000	\$1,235.40
\$7.5000	\$1,065.00
1	
\$128.0000	\$896.00
\$150.0000	\$1,050.00
	DAGE
	PAGE
1	\$17.0000 \$8.7000 \$7.5000 \$128.0000

				CONTRACT CNW312
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	4 000 L M		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 L.M.	\$2,310.0000	\$2,310.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
716-05.51	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(12" LINE)			
	0	166.000 L.F.	#5.4000	Фо 40, 00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.1000 \$5.0000	\$846.60 \$830.00
	Codinom Constructors, inc.		ψο.σσσσ	ψ000.00
716-06.01	PAINTED WORD PVMT MARK ()			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$160.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$150.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	,	704.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.3000	\$915.20
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$1,056.00
716-08.02	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	200 000 5		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	802.000 L.F.	\$2.5500	\$2,045.10
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$2,005.00
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$128.0000 \$125.0000	\$256.00 \$250.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		φ125.0000	φ230.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12,750.0000	\$12,750.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
711 01	MODILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$44,850.0000	\$44,850.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	Summers Taylor Inc	3.000 EACH	¢4 745 0000	¢ E 22E 00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,745.0000 \$1,500.0000	\$5,235.00 \$4,500.00
			Ţ :,= 30.0000	Ţ -,= 30.00
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Division and Taylor Inc.		PO 40E 0000	ΦO 40E 00

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$2,425.00

\$2,000.00

\$2,425.0000

\$2,000.0000

			C	ONTRACT CNW312
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
700 00 00	CIONAL HEAD ACCEMENT V (ACCAS MITTI DA CIVE) ATT			
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A2 WITH BACKPLATE)	2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,745.0000	\$3,490.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
			, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
730-02.31	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140A4F WITH BACKPLATE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,067.0000	\$2,067.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,750.0000	\$1,750.00
730-03 21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
700 00.21	MOTALL FOLL BOX (THE B)	4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 E/(011	\$2,585.0000	\$10,340.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$8,800.00
730-03.24	INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,900.0000	\$7,800.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$6,600.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		880.000 L.F.	4	4
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.2500 \$7.0000	\$7,260.00 \$6,160.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		Ψ1.0000	φο, 100.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		511.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$8,687.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$7,154.00
700 40 00	CONDUIT OF DIAMETER (DVC)			
730-12.03	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)	400 000 1 5		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	122.000 L.F.	\$22.7300	\$2,773.06
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$22.7300 \$18.5000	\$2,773.00
			,	, ,
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
		440.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$14.2500	\$6,270.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$5,280.00
730_12 00	VEHICLE DETECTOR (EMERGENCY RECEMPTION)			
130-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (EMERGENCY PREEMPTION)	3.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$6,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$16,500.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		. ,	. ,

				CONTRACT CNW312
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-13 14	VEHICLE DETECTOR (360-DEGREE CAMERA)			
700 10.14	TELLOLE DE LEGICIA (COO DE GREE GAMERA)	1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$38,800.0000	\$38,800.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
730-15.07	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED - SUPER P)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,800.0000 \$25,000.0000	\$25,800.00 \$25,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
		1.000 EACH	#0.405.0000	#0.405.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9,165.0000 \$7,500.0000	\$9,165.00 \$7,500.00
			. ,	
730-23.88	3 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')	4 000 74 011		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$46,500.0000	\$46,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
720 24 94	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 35' & 55')			
730-24.61	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUFFORT (2 @ 35 & 55)	1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$60,500.0000	\$60,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
730-35.06	BATTERY BACK-UP AND POWER CONDITIONER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12,980.0000	\$12,980.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		86.000 S.Y.	_	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9.1000 \$10.0000	\$782.60 \$860.00
	Country Contactors, inc.		ψ10.0000	φοσοίοσ
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 UNIT	\$320.0000	\$320.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	6.000 M.G.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	0.000 W.G.	\$70.5000	\$423.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$900.00

492.000 S.Y.

803-01

SODDING (NEW SOD)

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$6,396.00

\$3,936.00

\$13.0000

\$8.0000

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$872,248.86
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$872,319.50

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$872,248.86
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$872,319.50

WEAKLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNW347 Call 044)

HSIP/PHSIP-43(49),92003-3276-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 43 FROM NEAR THE MIDDLE FORK OBION RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 6.30) TO NEAR WHITE CLAY ROAD (L.M. 7.60).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.300 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

LU, Inc. \$59,963.25

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$62,275.60

CONTRACT C	NW347	7
------------	-------	---

			CO	ONTRACT CNW347
BOADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AT CATEGORY			
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		4,250.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$3.6900	\$15,682.50
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.8500	\$16,362.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	LU, Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$2,750.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		144.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$7.5600	\$1,088.64
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.1500	\$885.60
713-02.22	BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		1,790.000 L.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$5.0200	\$8,985.80
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.8500	\$10,471.50
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		211.000 LB.		
	LU, Inc.		\$7.3400	\$1,548.74
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.0000	\$1,266.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		1,062.000 LB.		
	LU, Inc.		\$8.1100	\$8,612.82
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.5500	\$6,956.10
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		56.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$16.2300	\$908.88
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.5500	\$814.80
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		259.000 S.F.		
	LU, Inc.		\$17.4300	\$4,514.37
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.9000	\$4,118.10
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		49.000 EACH		
	LU, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,450.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,715.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STR	IPING)		
		130.000 S.Y.		
	LU, Inc.		\$30.6000	\$3,978.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$32.0000	\$4,160.00
				PAGE

		•	CONTRACT CNW347
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	101.000 L.F.		
LU, Inc.		\$25.5000	\$2,575.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$26.0000	\$2,626.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$510.0000	\$510.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
		,	*******
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$510.0000	\$510.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	8.000 S.F.		
LU, Inc.		\$51.0000	\$408.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$50.0000	\$400.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	0.400 L.M.		
LU, Inc.		\$5,100.0000	\$2,040.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$2,000.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			

1.000 LS

\$3,400.0000 \$4,000.0000

LU, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$3,400.00 \$4,000.00

LU, Inc.	\$59,963.25
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$62,275.60

LU, Inc.	\$59,963.25
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$62,275.60

WEAKLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNW332 Call 045)

HSIP/PHSIP-9200(77),92946-3432-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$192,558.45

 LU, Inc.
 \$213,341.10

 Volunteer Paving, LLC
 \$220,969.98

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	LU, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,900.0000 \$5,000.0000	\$2,900.00 \$5,000.00
	volunteer r aving, LLO		ψ3,000.0000	ψ3,000.00
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		3.140 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$25.0000	\$78.50
	LU, Inc.		\$30.6600	\$96.27
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.6600	\$96.27
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		690.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	333.333 =	\$6.2500	\$4,312.50
	LU, Inc.		\$7.7700	\$5,361.30
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$7.7700	\$5,361.30
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		673.000 LB.	.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.9500	\$4,004.35
	LU, Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$8.8000 \$8.8000	\$5,922.40 \$5,922.40
	volunteer r aving, LLO		ψ0.0000	ψ0,022.40
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		2,269.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.6000	\$14,975.40
	LU, Inc.		\$9.5700	\$21,714.33
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$9.5700	\$21,714.33
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		79.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$550.0000	\$43,450.00
	LU, Inc.		\$665.3200	\$52,560.28
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$665.3200	\$52,560.28
712 11 22	2 U POST SLIP BASE			
/13-11.22	U POST SLIP BASE	19.000 EACH		
	Superior Troffic Control II C	19.000 EACH	\$415.0000	\$7,885.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$485.3200	\$9,221.08
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$485.3200	\$9,221.08
	<u>o</u>		·	
713-13.02	2 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		709.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.6500	\$10,386.85
	LU, Inc.		\$15.6600	\$11,102.94
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.6600	\$11,102.94

~~	LITO		O 1 11 4	1000
1-71	$\mathbf{R} \mathbf{I} \mathbf{I} \mathbf{D} \mathbf{A}$	ACT	(KIV	ハススン

			00	MINACI CHIIOSE
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		387.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.9500	\$6,172.65
	LU, Inc.		\$16.8600	\$6,524.82
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$16.8600	\$6,524.82
713-13.14	FLORESCENT YELLOW SIGN SHEETING			
		896.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.7000	\$12,275.20
	LU, Inc.		\$16.8600	\$15,106.56
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$16.8600	\$15,106.56
716-02.05	5 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		198.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$23.5000	\$4,653.00
	LU, Inc.		\$22.4400	\$4,443.12
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$3,960.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		31.000 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,415.0000	\$74,865.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,448.0000	\$75,888.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$74,400.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$192,558.45
LU, Inc.	\$213,341.10
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$220,969.98

TOTAL CONTRACT	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$192,558.45
LU, Inc.	\$213,341.10
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$220,969.98

WILSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNW311 Call 046)

95011-3224-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON S.R. 109 AT THE I-40 RAMPS (L.M. 4.02).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.258 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Sessions Paving Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Adams Contracting, LLC \$819,509.00 \$892,054.50 \$1,194,794.30

				C	ONTRACT CNW311
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
R	OADWA	AY CATEGORY			
20	2-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	20.		1.000 LS		
		Sessions Paving Company	1.000 E3	\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00
		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
		Adams Contracting, LLC		\$11,229.3200	\$11,229.32
		, taanie Contracting, 220		Ψ11,220.0200	Ψ11,220.02
20	3-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
			611.000 C.Y.		
		Sessions Paving Company		\$48.0000	\$29,328.00
		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$24,440.00
		Adams Contracting, LLC		\$159.6700	\$97,558.37
20	3-06	WATER			
			5.000 M.G.		
		Sessions Paving Company		\$30.0000	\$150.00
		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$300.00
		Adams Contracting, LLC		\$110.0000	\$550.00
20	M 00 04	DACKELL MATERIAL (FLOWARIE FILL)			
20	14-06.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)	· ·		
			5.000 C.Y.	****	
		Sessions Paving Company		\$600.0000	\$3,000.00
		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,500.00
		Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,001.0300	\$5,005.15
20	8-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
			1.000 L.M.		
		Sessions Paving Company		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
		Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4,448.7700	\$4,448.77
		3,		, , -	* /

	10.000 C.Y.	
Sessions Paving Company	\$30.0000	\$300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$135.0000	\$1,350.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$35.3400	\$353.40

209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)

680.000 L.F.		
Sessions Paving Company	\$10.0000	\$6,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$6,800.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$7.2600	\$4,936.80

209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM

	1.000 EACH	
Sessions Paving Company	\$600.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$907.5000	\$907.50

CONTRACT	CNW311
----------	--------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.30	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)		
	2.000 EA	СН	
	Sessions Paving Company	\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$907.5000	\$1,815.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	408.000 TO	N	
	Sessions Paving Company	\$50.0000	\$20,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$55.0000	\$22,440.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$80.5200	\$32,852.16
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	125.000 TO	N	
	Sessions Paving Company	\$222.0000	\$27,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$245.0000	\$30,625.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$244.2000	\$30,525.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	82.000 TO	N	
	Sessions Paving Company	\$226.0000	\$18,532.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$310.0000	\$25,420.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$248.6000	\$20,385.20
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
	1.000 TO	N	
	Sessions Paving Company	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)		
	4.000 TO	N	
	Sessions Paving Company	\$60.0000	\$240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$66.0000	\$264.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	4.500 TO		
	Sessions Paving Company	\$1,000.0000	\$4,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,800.0000	\$8,100.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$4,950.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
	627.000 TO	N	
	Sessions Paving Company	\$260.0000	\$163,020.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$260.0000	\$163,020.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$286.0000	\$179,322.00

			00	MINACI CHW31
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		6,500.000 S.Y.		
	Sessions Paving Company	,	\$7.0000	\$45,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.7500	\$37,375.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7.7000	\$50,050.00
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		12.000 C.Y.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1,200.0000	\$14,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$8,400.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,234.7400	\$26,816.88
617-03	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
		1.000 GAL.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,005.1300	\$2,005.13
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		13.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$85.0000	\$1,105.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$195.0000	\$2,535.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$188.1400	\$2,445.82
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$46,000.0000	\$46,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$40.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$36.3000	\$1,089.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		594.000 S.F.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$9.0000	\$5,346.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$5,940.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7.7000	\$4,573.80
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1,150.0000	\$2,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,045.0000	\$2,090.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD		
4.	000 DAY	
Sessions Paving Company	\$1,680.0000	\$6,720.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,540.0000	\$6,160.00
713-02.11 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS		
15.	.000 EACH	
Sessions Paving Company	\$30.0000	\$450.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$40.0000	\$600.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$27.5000	\$412.50
713-14.21 STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK		
15.	000 S.F.	
Sessions Paving Company	\$41.0000	\$615.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.0000	\$900.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$46.2000	\$693.00
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS		
1.	000 LS	
Sessions Paving Company	\$250.0000	\$250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$500.0000	\$500.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$110.0000	\$110.00
713-15.07 SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)		
2.	000 EACH	
Sessions Paving Company	\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$660.0000	\$1,320.00
713-16.02 TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR (W/FLASHING ARROW BOAF	RD)	
	000 EACH	
Sessions Paving Company	\$38,000.0000	\$76,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$11,000.0000	\$22,000.00
716-01.14 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL		
65.	000 EACH	
Sessions Paving Company	\$5.0000	\$325.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$8.0000	\$520.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$16.5000	\$1,072.50
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR	2)	
36.	000 EACH	
Sessions Paving Company	\$65.0000	\$2,340.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$31.0000	\$1,116.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$82.5000	\$2,970.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
58.000 E	EACH	
Sessions Paving Company	\$65.0000	\$3,770.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$32.0000	\$1,856.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$82.5000	\$4,785.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
156.000 L	F.	
Sessions Paving Company	\$20.0000	\$3,120.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$16.0000	\$2,496.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$22.0000	\$3,432.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
7.000 E	EACH	
Sessions Paving Company	\$200.0000	\$1,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$1,050.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$275.0000	\$1,925.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
430.000 L	F.	
Sessions Paving Company	\$3.0000	\$1,290.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.2500	\$537.50
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$4.4000	\$1,892.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
0.300 L	M.	
Sessions Paving Company	\$10,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,200.0000	\$1,560.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$16,500.0000	\$4,950.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)		
2.000 E	EACH	
Sessions Paving Company	\$300.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$660.0000	\$1,320.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)		
56.000 L	F.	
Sessions Paving Company	\$15.0000	\$840.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$16.0000	\$896.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$13.2000	\$739.20
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
2,000.000 L	F.	
Sessions Paving Company	\$1.0000	\$2,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$2,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1.1000	\$2,200.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		5,280.000 L.F.		
	Sessions Paving Company	0,200.000	\$1.0000	\$5,280.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.1000	\$5,808.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1.6500	\$8,712.00
	ridamo contracting, LLC		ψ1.0000	ψο,7 12.00
716-12 02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
710-12.02	ENTANGED FEATERING THE MINIMO (ON EINE)	4 000 14		
		1.000 L.M.	^	
	Sessions Paving Company		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,650.0000	\$3,650.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$48,000.0000	\$48,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$41,000.0000	\$41,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$58,000.0000	\$58,000.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,980.0000	\$1,980.00
730-01.04	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 LS		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$4,260.0000	\$4,260.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4,686.0000	\$4,686.00
	3,		, ,	, ,
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	(5.000 EACH		
	Cassiana Baying Campany	3.000 EACH	¢4 000 0000	\$5,000,00
	Sessions Paving Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000 \$1,500.0000	\$5,000.00 \$7,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$5,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		φ1,100.0000	ψ5,500.00
720 02 20	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (420A2 WITH DACKELATE)			
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A2 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1,044.0000	\$3,132.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,148.4000	\$3,445.20
730-02.31	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A3 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$1,044.0000	\$2,088.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,148.4000	\$2,296.80

			CONTRACT CNW311
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	4.000 EACH		
Sessions Paving Company		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$4,400.00
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	1,040.000 L.F.		
Sessions Paving Company	•	\$2.0000	\$2,080.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$3,120.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.2000	\$2,288.00
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
750-12.02 GONDON 2 DIAMETER (1 VO)	120.000 L.F.		
Sessions Paving Company	120.000 2.1 .	\$22.0000	\$2,640.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$4,200.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$24.2000	\$2,904.00
730-12.13 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	530.000 L.F.		
Sessions Paving Company		\$60.0000	\$31,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$47,700.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$66.0000	\$34,980.00
730-13.12 VEHICLE DETECTOR (ADVANCED RADAR)			
,	2.000 EACH		
Sessions Paving Company		\$11,596.0000	\$23,192.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$13,151.6000	\$26,303.20
730-13.13 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR)			
	2.000 EACH		
Sessions Paving Company		\$11,596.0000	\$23,192.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$13,151.6000	\$26,303.20
730-15.11 MODIFY CABINET (MODIFY CABLING.)			
	1.000 EACH		
Sessions Paving Company		\$1,320.0000	\$1,320.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,452.0000	\$1,452.00
720 25 02 CANTHEVED CIONAL CURRORT (2 @ 50) 9 55"			
730-25.03 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 50' & 55')			

1.000 EACH

Sessions Paving Company

Adams Contracting, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$38,551.00 \$60,000.00

\$42,406.10

\$38,551.0000

\$60,000.0000

\$42,406.1000

		CONTRACT		NTRACT CNW311
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-25.15	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 75')			
		1.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$44,613.0000	\$44,613.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$49,074.3000	\$49,074.30
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		140.000 S.Y.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$11.0000	\$1,540.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$700.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.5000	\$770.00
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		1,260.000 L.F.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$16.5000	\$20,790.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$6,300.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.9500	\$6,237.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		5.000 M.G.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$60.0000	\$300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$110.0000	\$550.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		360.000 S.Y.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$9.0000	\$3,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$5,400.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$13.2000	\$4,752.00

Sessions Paving Company	\$819,509.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$892,054.50
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,194,794.30

Sessions Paving Company	\$819,509.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$892,054.50
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,194,794.30